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Sunday 18th August 2019
Racel MANNING RIVER TIMES 3YO MAIDEN SHOWCASE PLATE 1000m 12:35 pm
Race2 PRIME 7 F&M CLASS 1 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1250m 1:15 pm

Race 3  TAREE LEAGUES SPORTS CLUB CLASS 1 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1250m 1:55 pm
Race4  XXXX GOLD - EDDIES FRESH CHICKEN COUNTRY MAIDEN SHOWCASE PLATE 2:35 pm

1400m
Race5 KENNARDS HIRE TAREE BENCHMARK 66 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1600m 3:12 pm
Race6 TAB COUNTRY MAGIC BENCHMARK 66 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1250m 3:47 pm
Race 7  STACKS LAW FIRM TAREE GOLD CUP 2000m 4:22 pm
Race 8 TAREE KIA MANNING LIGHTNING 1000m 4:57 pm
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Race 1 MANNING RIVER TIMES 3YO MAIDEN SHOWCASE PLATE 1000m NSW: 12:35 pm

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th §725. VIC/TAS: 12:35 pm
10th $725. QLD: 12:35 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:05 pm
Straight: 350m. SA:12:05 pm

WA: 10:35 am

Circumference: 1530m.
For: Three-Years-Old. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 5. Galaxial Blinkers off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Bel Academy Raymond Spokes  Brad Munro 5 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 57
2. Contalmaison Jake Hull Allan Denham 1522 2:0-2-0 $9,200 0% 100% 6 57
3. Camellia Legend Serg Lisnyy Damien Lane 359 1:0-0-0 $1,000 0% 0% 2 55
4. Fast Cat Grant Buckley Brett Cavanough 43 1.0-0-1 $1,600 0% 100% 1 55

SCRATCHED
6. Honey Elysees Robert Thompson  Jeremy Sylvester 60255455 5:0-1-0 $8660 0% 20% 5 55
7. Naughty Nicci Christian Reith Gregory McFarlane 7 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 55
8. Sending Love Andrew Gibbons Kris Lees 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

‘Q‘ 7 1. Bel Academy "5\
: 6 2. Contalmaison "U
é 5 6. Honey Elysees "H
@ 4 7. Naughty Nicci "ﬁ\
é 3 8. Sending Love "H
; 2 3. Camellia Legend "U

& 4. Fast Cat "ﬂ\

Rail position: True Race Direction —>

i gﬂeﬂt; Taree | Page 2



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

BEL ACADEMY

@ 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Bel Esprit Dam Emerald Knight

Breeder Oakwood Farm

Owners A J Ahearn

Colours Purple, Pink Maltese Cross, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f7 TARE Sun18Augl9 1000m 3Y MDN-SW  Good3 R Spokes
30f10 COFF Sat3Augl9  800m OPEN-BT Heavy8 R Spokes
| CONTALMAISON
3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Rubick Dam La Boisselle
Breeder Mr N J Osborne

Owners M J Denham, R N Zammit, R J Zammit, R J Smith-Denham, B J Zammit,

Miss B R Denham & R H W Racing (Mgr: F R Arangio)
Colours White, Yellow Crossed Sashes

Race Details Track Jockey
1of7 TARE Sun18Augl9 1000m 3y Mdn-sw Good3 J Hull
20f9  GRAF Mon 29Apr19 1115m 2Y HCP Soft5 B Looker
20f9  ORAN Fri12Apr19  1000m SILV APPLE Good4 J Hull
20f7 GOSF Tue 26Marl9 800m 2YC&G-BT Soft6  J Hull

20f7  WYNGTue 12Mar19 845m 2Y-BT Good4 S Clenton

”  |EJ CAMELLIA LEGEND

* 3 year old bay filly (female)

. Sire Strategic Maneuver Dam Starlight Heaven
Breeder Pendergast Thoroughbreds

Owners Y K Loh

Colours Yellow, Black Star, Star Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f7 TARE Sun18Augl9 1000m 3y Mdn-sw Good3 S Lisnyy
40of 5 GOSF Mon 5Augl9 800m 3Y-BT Softe S Lisnyy
lof6  NCLE Tue16Jull9 800m 2YF-BT Soft5 J Hull

90f9  WYONThu 28Feb19 1000m MDN-SW Good4 J Taylor
lof6  GOSF Fri15Feb19  800m 2YF-BT Good4 J Taylor

3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Fast 'n' Famous Dam Cat Tales

Breeder Mr B Cavanough

Owners Mrs L E Cavanough

Colours Black, Pink Horseshoes, Quartered Cap

-m‘ I FAST CAT

Race Details

40of7 TARE Sun18Augl9 1000m 3y Mdn-sw
30f12 SCON Tue 6Augl9 1000m MDN
80f10 SCNE Fri12Jull9  900m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Good3 G Buckley
Good4 J Golden
Good4 B Cray

Trainer Brad Munro Barrier 7
Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 7  $41 Contalmaison 57.0kg 4.49L 58.56 3 3
n/a Same Again n/a 2.25L 49.23
Trainer Allan Denham Barrier 6
Jockey Jake Hull 57.0kg Prizemoney $9,200
Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-100
Career 220-2-0 12 Mths 3:1-2-0  1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 6 $2.00 Contalmaison 57.0kg 0.10L 58.56 2 2
58.0 5 $2.50F Sukwhinder 55.5kg 0.88L 1:04.62 2 2
580 9 $7 Estrado 56.0kg 1.15L 58.45 2 6
n/a Snowzone n/a 0.13L 50.56
n/a Upper East Side n/a 0.06L 51.11
Trainer Damien Lane Barrier 2
Jockey Serg Lisnyy 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 2 $10.00 Contalmaison 57.0kg 2.93L 58.56 1 1
n/a Bellevue Hill n/a 1.89L 51.17
n/a Camellia Legend n/a 0.16L 48.64
540 3 $8 Ariege 56.5kg 15.17L 57.11 1 2
n/a Camellia Legend n/a 3.85L 48.71

Trainer Brett Cavanough
Jockey Grant Buckley 55.0kg

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $1,600

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:.0-0-1 12 Mths 220-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 1 $21.00 Contalmaison 57.0kg 3.06L 58.56 5 6
55.5 8  $71 Fanciful Dream 56.5kg 3.72L 59.81 3 4

nfa 10 Mr Wong n/a 7.94L 53.42
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* 3 HONEY ELYSEES

Al

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Street Boss Dam Van Welbilt

Breeder Mr A Whittingham

Owners Honeycomb Stud, M Wanzare & S P Martin
Colours Red, Black Stripes And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

6of 7 TARE Sun18Augl9 1000m 3y Mdn-sw Good3 R Thompson

10 of 12 NEWC Sat 10Aug19 1200m F&M MDN Good3 M Weir

20f10 CESS Tue 30Jull9 900m MDN-SW Firm2 M Weir

50f7 HAWK Tue 16Aprl9 1100m 2Y MDN Good4 D Mclellan

40f9  HAWK Thu 28Mar19 1100m MDN Soft5 T Wolfgram
NAUGHTY NICCI

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Nicconi Dam Miss Alibi

Breeder Mr J B Chaloner

Owners J B Chaloner, Mrs G R Chaloner, G Blacker, R Karmel & N Zafiriou
Colours Gold, Chaloner Family Crest, Black Striped Sleeves

(3

Race Details Track Jockey
70f7  TARE Sun18Augl9 1000m 3y Mdn-sw Good3 C Reith
40of7  GOSF Mon 5Augl9 800m 3YF MDN-BT Softb K Latham
50f5 WYNGFri26Jull9  845m 2Y-BT Soft5 A Bullock

*  [EJ SENDING LOVE

‘h 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Snitzel Dam Returntosender

Breeder Mrs J Wanless

Owners Mrs J M Wanless

Colours Wanless Tartan, Yellow Seams, Yellow Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
20f7 TARE Sun18Augl9 1000m 3y Mdn-sw Good3 A Gibbons
20f6  NCLE Tue16Jull9 800m 2YF-BT Soft5 S Clenton
70f8 NCLE Fril4Jun19 800m 2Y-BT Soft5 A Gibbons

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $8,660
W&P% 0-20

Trainer Jeremy Sylvester
Jockey Robert Thompson 55.0kg
Win Range -

Career 5:0-1-0
Firm 1:0-1-0

12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0

Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner
55.0 5 $16.00 Contalmaison 57.0kg 4.71L 58.56
540 4  $21 Heart Of The Oak 56.5kg 7.89L 1:11.86
54.5 $8 Red Light Dancer 54.5kg 1.89L 51.57
54.5 $14 Diamond Thunder 58.0kg 3.79L 1:02.7
54.5 $31 Chilled Rose 59.0kg 4.01L 1:03.65

~ U1 o

Trainer Gregory McFarlane Barrier 4

Jockey Christian Reith 55.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner

55.0 4 $12.00 Contalmaison 57.0kg 5.19L 58.56
n/a The Swell n/a 2.04L 51.22
n/a Royal Eclipse n/a 8.66L 51.47

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 3

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 55.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner

55.0 3 $2.80 Contalmaison 57.0kg 0.10L 58.56
n/a Camellia Legend n/a 0.16L 48.64
n/a Fanciful Dream n/a 6.01L 49.16

2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

6
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Race 2 PRIME 7 F&M CLASS 1 SHOWCASE HANDICAP 1250m NSW: 1:15 pm
Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 1:15 pm
10th $725. QLD: 1:15 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:45 pm
Straight: 350m. SA:12:45 pm

WA: 11:15 am

Circumference: 1530m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 1. Fillies and Mares. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Lightning Ally Tongue tie first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Lightning Ally Andrew Gibbons Kylie Gavenlock 1552123 51-2-1 $31,205 20% 80% 7 595
2. Miss Eporetto Samantha Clenton  Jason Deamer 5254122358 7:1-3-1 $32025 14% 71% 3 59
3. Pluck And Lucky Aaron Bullock Allan Denham 7354544825 9:1-1-2 $29325 11% 44% 1 585
4. But | Know Robert Thompson  Ross Stitt 3s0s14 3:1-0-0 $18,090 33% 3% 5 57
5. Hold All Tickets Matthew Bennett  Glen Milligan 6207252586 23:1-4-4 $59910 4% 39% 6 56.5

SCRATCHED
7. Predictable Miss (NZ)  Louise Day Kris Lees 412 2:1-1-0 $14,200 50% 100% 2 56
8. Shy One Raymond Spokes  Barry Ratcliff 21775586 6:1-0-0 $14540 17% 17% 4 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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LIGHTNING ALLY

l"\ ’ # 4 year old bay mare (female)
i Sire Magic Albert Dam Lightning Cross

Breeder Goanna Downs

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $31,205
W&P% 20-80

Trainer Kylie Gavenlock
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 59.5kg
Win Range 1208m - 1250m

Owners R J Thomas, P Ivery, Mrs D Fitzpatrick, J Waugh, C ) Waugh, W A Taylor, Career 5:1-2-1 12 Mths 6:2-2-1 ~ 1st Up 2:0-0-1 2nd Up 1.0-1-0
§ Schoch, C Johnson, R A MarI)I(ia, M Whitla’;n, J Whitlam,gc R Foster,% George, K/Irs'J Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-1 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
George, Smith, B Flynn, Mrs J A Mansour, M A Mansour & P Strasser Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 4:1-2-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Colours Yellow, Blue Braces, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of7 TARE Sun18Augl9 1250m F&m CI1 Good3 A Gibbons 59.5 7 $3.20 Lightning Ally 59.5kg 0.36L 1:13.93 1 1
50f9  WYONFri2Augl9  1200m CL1 Soft6 G Buckley 555 5 $5 Sangita 57.5kg 2.87L 1:11.49 77
20f6  WYNGFri26Jull9  845m OPEN-BT Soft5 R Wilcox n/a Sacred Sword n/a 0.51L 50.73
20f9  WYONThu 11Aprl9 1300m CL1 Good3 C Lever 545 6 $4.20 Lucky Mission 59.0kg 1.85L 1:16.54 77
1of11 PORT Fri22Marl9 1208m MDN-SW Soft5  C Lever 56.5 4 $1.70F Lightning Ally 56.5kg 0.821 1:13.57 5 3
- n Trainer Jason Deamer Barrier 3
M Iss EPORETTO Jockey Samantha Clenton 59.0kg Prizemoney $32,025
4 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1300m W&P% 14-71
Sire Epaulette Dam Drop Dead Gorgeous
(B):Issgfsr ’\';/25; LaL(E\(/)eyerove Mrs S L Tickle, Mrs H Hannan-Taylor, Mrs S Price, Mrscareer 7131 12 Mths 7:1-3-1 ~ 1st Up 3:0-1-1 2nd Up 1.0-1-0
V A Evans, Ms L N Daly,ngsj M Mcmahon,'Mrs D L Downes, N)Ilrs EL Prebble, Mrs Firm 2:0-1-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 3:.0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
TN H Black, Mrs L Lovegrove, Ms L Payne, Mrs K Payne, Ms M T Sharp, Ms D P Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 5:1-2-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Gibson & Ms R Field, K Racing Lady Luck
Colours Red, Dark Blue Stripes, Dark Blue And Red Seams Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f7 TARE Sun18Augl9 1250m F&m CI1 Good3 S Clenton 59.0 3 $4.40 Lightning Ally 59.5kg 1.72L 1:13.93 33
20f9  MUSWSun 4Augl9 1280m CL1 Soft5 S Clenton 580 4 $5.50 Call Me Mo 57.0kg 0.34L 1:16.31 2
40f10 TARE Fri15Marl9 1300m BM58 Soft5 D Mclellan 58.0 4 $3.70F Ghetto Boy 58.0kg 1.27L 1:19.87 2 4
10f9 SCON Tue5Marl9 1300m MDN-SW Good4 A Gibbons 56.5 3 $2F Miss Eporetto 56.5kg 0.04L 1:18.1 4 4
20f12 SCON Fri 22Feb19  1300m MDN-SW Good4 B Spriggs 56.5 8 $3.60 Lonely Heart 56.5kg 0.89L 1:18.65 2 2
- H Trainer Allan Denham Barrier 1
e PLUCK AND LUCKY Jockey Aaron Bullock 58.5kg Prizemoney $29,325
‘_ 4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 900m W&P% 11-44
g Sire Pluck Dam Procession
(B)t;lssgfsrTBJ Elliei\froa h?r:[;vh(/elsstllr\]/qeiprzs Ff)t)grkltt?] Mrs K L Smith, Ms E L Smith, B Career 9:1-1-2 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1t Up 30-1-1 2nd Up 3:1-0-0
M Smith, | A Dyk, Mrs J Dyk, Miss N J Smith, A J Heathcote, B W Sutton, Miss MR Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Broughton, P A Cividin & Miss M J Broughton Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Light Blue, White Diamond, Dark Blue Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f7 TARE Sun18Augl9 1250m F&m Cl1 Good3 A Bullock 585 1 $2.60 Lightning Ally 59.5kg 4.42L 1:13.93 4 4
30f10 SCON Mon 22Jull9 1100m CL1 Good4 G Ryan 57.5 6 $2.90F Fritz's Factor 57.5kg 1.40L 1:05.24 9 9
50f13 SCON Fri12Jull9  1100m BM58 Good4 C O'brien 59.0 11 $4.80 Red Notice 59.0kg 1.50L 1:05.74 10 11
40f12 MUSWMon 1Jull9  1000m CL1 Soft5 S Metcalfe 580 12  $12 Engadine 58.5kg 1.68L 57.92 1 1
40f9 COFF Tue 12Marl9 1200m CL1 Good4 R Murray 585 3 $8 Bellastar 58.0kg 1.54L 1:11.53 32
n BUT I KN OW Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 5
P Jockey Robert Thompson 57.0kg Prizemoney $18,090
A2t 4 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1308m W&P% 33-33
L&k Sire So You Think Dam Pendolin
gfvjﬁgf:sﬂ":'srfn%%“&m ktgt &St W) R s LD &Career31 00 12Mths20-0-1 1stUp20-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Cpavies R oDson MISRLDMES S birm 0000 Good 0000 Soft 2000 Heavy 11-0-0
Colours White, Purple Diamonds, Green Armbands, White Cap, Green Spots Jockey 2:0-0-1 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f7 TARE Sun18Augl9 1250m F&m Cl1 Good3 R Thompson 570 5 $21.00 Lightning Ally 59.5kg 0.36L 1:13.93 5 6
13 of 13 MUSWFri 30Nov18  1450m F&M CL1 Soft5 R Thompson 570 2 $19 Dundee Lee 59.5kg 13.06L 1:27.72 5 8
20f4 PMQ Thu15Novl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 S Thurlow nfa 3 Arloarlo n/a 0.97L 1:03.52
1of7 TAR Tue6Novl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 S Thurlow nfa 8 But | Know n/a 0.91L 1:01.81
l1of7 TARE Fri8Junl8  1308m F&M MDN Heavy9 G Buckley 56.5 6 $6.50 But | Know 56.5kg 0.09L 1:20.65 2 1

Taree | Page 6



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

* | HOLD ALL TICKETS
' . 6year old bay mare (female)
M Sire Tickets Dam Hymn
Breeder Merring Partnership
Owners G R Milligan, Ms V P Milligan & J M Kime
Colours Red, Gold Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
6of 7 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1250m F&m Cl1 Good3 M Bennett
20f12 KEMP Thu 8Augl9 1250m CL1 Good3 M Bennett
10 of 11 SAPP Sun9Junl9  1408m BM58 Good4 R Bensley
70f13 GOUL Fri17Mayl9 1600m BM58 Good4 C Reith
20f7  GOUL Sun 28Apr19 1600m BM58 Good3 C Reith
b
= PREDICTABLE MISS

3 year old bay filly (female)
' Sire Iffraaj Dam Not Surprized

Breeder Haunui Bloodstock Ltd

.I'-
"l
."-*H |
e

'

Owners G Greedy, D Fitzpatrick, J Richardson, L Stead, K Fletcher, T Mitevski, P
Johnson, Ms S Holbrook, L Herzog, M Richards, N Orton, M Smith, D Nicotra, G
Stone, Ms K Stone, B Couzins, Lees Racing Pty Ltd, A Taylor, T Maddison & S
Johnson

Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Orange Cap With Black Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
40of7 TARE Sun18Augl9 1250m F&m CI1 Good3 L Day
1of12 SCON Tue 6Augl9 1300m MDN-SW Good4 L Day
20f13 CESS Mon 15Jull9 1150m MDN Good3 L Day
3of 5 MWBKWed 26Jun19 900m OPEN-BT Soft6 A Gibbons
60of7 NCLE Fri14Jun19 800m 2Y-BT Soft5 A Gibbons
[} sHy ONE

o JJr 4 year old brown mare (female)
“Alw " Sire Sepoy Dam Apple Martini

Breeder Corumbene Stud

Owners B J Ratcliff & K E Gibson

Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20of7  TARE Sun 18Augl9 1250m F&m Cl1 Good3 R Spokes
10f10 KEMP Thu 8Augl9 1250m F&M MDN-SW  Good3 R Spokes
70f9  GOSF Sat27Jull9  1000m 3Y MDN Good4 G Buckley

70f10
50f12

GRAF Sun 14Jul19
BET3 Sun 12May19

1100m MDN-SW
1100m 3YF MDN-SW

Good3 O Pickering
Soft6 N Beriman

Trainer Glen Milligan Barrier 6

Jockey Matthew Bennett 56.5kg Prizemoney $59,910

Win Range 1400m W&P% 4-39

Career 23:1-4-4 12 Mths 13:1-3-1 1stUp 5:.0-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-3-4  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 6 $14.00 Lightning Ally 59.5kg 3.52L 1:13.93 7 7
570 5 $9.50 Marawaka 61.0kg 0.27L 1:13.78 4
57.5  2$3.80EF Grasp 56.0kg 5.63L 1:24.61 6 7
58.5 7 $3.30F Spectre 58.5kg 8.87L 1:36.73 1 2
585 5 $2.60 Highly Desired 62.0kg 3.01L 1:35.1 22

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 2

Jockey Louise Day 56.0kg Prizemoney $14,200

Win Range 1300m

W&P% 50-100

Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 2 $8.00 Lightning Ally 59.5kg 0.61L 1:13.93 2 2
545 4 $4.20 Predictable Miss 54.5kg 1.68L 1:19.43 1 1
545 3 $13 Party Glow 54.5kg 0.39L 1:09.26 5 6

n/a Roman Candle n/a 5.19L 53.24
n/a Frozen In Time n/a 5.59L 48.45

Trainer Barry Ratcliff Barrier 4

Jockey Raymond Spokes 55.0kg Prizemoney $14,540

Win Range 1250m W&P% 17-17

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 4 $61.00 Lightning Ally 59.5kg 0.36L 1:13.93 6 5
580 5  $31 Shy One 58.0kg 0.04L 1:14. 7 8
550 6  $81 Liberty Sun 59.0kg 7.63L 59.04 7 8
570 2 $21 Queenofthecastle 54.5kg 9.23L 1:04.14 1 3
570 9  $26 Queen's Authority 57.0kg 6.00L 1:06.18 9 9
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Race 3 TAREE LEAGUES SPORTS CLUB CLASS 1 SHOWCASE NSW: 1:55 pm

HANDICAP 1250m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 1:55 pm

10th $725. QLD: 1:55 pm

Rail: True NT: 1:25 pm

Straight: 350m. SA: 1:25 pm
WA: 11:55 am

Circumference: 1530m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 1. Colts, Geldings and Entires. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. Republic Cross-over nose band first time, 3. Wounded Soldier Blinkers off first time, gelded,
tongue tie off first time, 11. Kabelo Blinkers off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Stylish Pattern Andrew Gibbons John Sprague 4133223930 13:1-34 $39945 8% 62% 8 61
SCRATCHED

3. Wounded Soldier (NZ)  Samantha Clenton  Kris Lees 2503122550 7:1-2-1 $12293 14% 57% 6 595
4. Colleoni Aaron Bullock Warren Gavenlock 914 2:1-0-0 $20,950 50% 50% 11 575
5. Lose The Snip Peter Graham Joanne Hardy 35122387 6:1-2-1 $33205 17% 6% 2 57
6. Django Unreined Christian Reith Gregory McFarlane 11s6 2:1-0-0 $11,740 50% 50% 1 545
7. Lord Avatar Ben Looker Jenny Graham 51395326 6:1-1-2 $25965 17% 67% 5 54
8. All Too Sweet Mikayla Weir Hilary Dew 6500500504 19:1-0-1 $24325 5% 1% 7 54
9. French Descent Grant Buckley Daniel & Rocky 7665705470 24:1-3-2 $27480 4% 25% 3 54

Simonetta

10. Esplanade Brooke Stower Ross Stitt 8059380590 18:1-0-3 $22105 6% 22% 10 54
11. Kabelo Belinda Hodder David Irving 0090500583 15:1-0-3 $20445 7% 21% 4 54
12. Anghiari (NZ) Raymond Spokes ~ Brad Munro 0056099002 30:1-2-4 $34830 3% 2% 9 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-
o 1 4. Colleoni "

;j 10 10. Esplanade "U
' 9 12. Anghiari "d
oy 8 1. Stylish Pattern 'ﬂ\
é\ 7 8. All Too Sweet "H
@ 6 3. Wounded Soldier "ﬁ
‘;| 5 7. Lord Avatar "H
Q\n 4 11. Kabelo "ﬂ‘
,' 3 9. French Descent "H
g 2 5. Lose The Snip "H\
..:-. 1 6. Django Unreined "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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, STYLISH PATTERN Trainer John Sprague Barrier 8
- i Jockey Andrew Gibbons 61.0kg Prizemoney $39,945
£'l'n 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 8-62
oo . Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Two Hills
g;';ﬁgre:&"rﬂ‘t\ V‘“’Aegtj o s K Bonschoms s L€ ooy gy CATEST 13134 12Miths 14:1:3-4 15tUp 20-00  2nd Up 20-0-1
Beauchamp & Mis ) JRoss e PR Firm 0000 Good 71-1-1 Soft 1000 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Blue Maltese Cross, White And Blue Diamond Checked Sleeves Jockey 2:1-0-0 Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f11 TARE Sun18Augl9 1250m Cg&e Cl1 Good3 A Gibbons 61.0 8 $11.00 Django Unreined 54.5kg 1.37L 1:13.85 10 7
1of13 NEWC Sat 10Augl9 1400m MDN-SW Good3 A Gibbons 59.0 10  $21 Stylish Pattern 59.0kg 0.01L 1:24.96 32
30f10 BALL Tuel6Jull9 1400m MDN-SW Synth B Rawiller 58.5 10 $5.50 Saone 54.0kg 1.75L 1:26.21 9 8
30f7 BALL Tue2Jull9  1500m MDN-SW Synth B Rawiller 58.5 6 $5.50 Brilliant Concept 58.5kg 2.35L 1:33.12 2 2
20f12 BALL Tue25Junl9 1400m 2UP MDN-SW  Synth B Rawiller 58.5 5 $3.90 Sterling Acheeva 58.5kg 2251 1:26.48 5 4
-I'-'—“.~ B WOUN DED SOI.DI ER Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 6
Jockey Samantha Clenton 59.5kg Prizemoney $12,293
@ 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-57
£¥  Sire Dalghar Dam Press Leak
gﬁﬁgfsr é\(l)tsBkstFl’;? Ltd (Mgr: N N Botica), J B O'Rourke, B A Rutter, A Leonardi & Career /1-2-1 12 Mths 81-3-1 1stUp 20-1-0  2nd Up 20-1-0
Mrs S Leonardi ' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, White Star, White Stars On Armbands, Old Gold Cap Jockey 1:0-1-0 Dist 4:1-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 TARE Sun18Augl9 1250m Cg&e Cl1 Good3 S Clenton 59.5 6 $1.80 Django Unreined 54.5kg 0.96L 1:13.85 9 9
20f8  GOSF Mon 5Augl9 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6 A Bullock n/a Versetto n/a 5.85L 1:01.6
20f7  WYNGFri 26Jull9  1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Gibbons n/a Venezuela n/a 0.11L 1:01.18
14 of 15 TREN Sat 16Marl9 1400m WELL GNEAS  Soft S Collett 56.5 13 $66 Emily Margaret 54.5kg 17.70L 1:24.41
30f7 OTAK Sat23Febl9 1200m 3Y-SWP Soft  J Parkes 57.5 5 $4.50 Our Hail Mary 55.5kg 1.15L 1:13.24
',_‘* n COLI.EONI Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 11
Jockey Aaron Bullock 57.5kg Prizemoney $20,950
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 50-50
r Sire Nicconi Dam Military Training
grvssg?srfpgc(cu I:tas’\,/’lc:)r?IL(cjo" & M N Falk, Greenhaven Park tud (g p A oo 2100 12 Mths 3:1:0-0 st Up 10-0-0 2nd Up L1-0-0
Gy o reemaren FrOMETETR Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 21-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
SCoIours Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black Cap, Sky BlueJockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
tars
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f11 TARE Sun18Augl9 1250m Cg&e CI1 Good3 A Bullock 57.5 11 $5.50 Django Unreined 54.5kg 6.70L 1:13.85 5 4
1of14 COFF Thu1lAugl9 1300m MDN-SW Soft6 M Mcguren 59.0 8 $9.50 Colleoni 59.0kg 1.44L 1:19.96 3 3
40f13 COFF Sun2Ljull9 1012m MDN Soft5 M Mcguren 58.0 10  $16 Texas Target 54.0kg 2.78L 1:00.59 77
60of10 COFF Fri2lJun19 800m OPEN-BT Good4 S Traecey n/a Hard Merchandise n/a 3.34L 45.92
70f8 BEAU Wed 110ct1l7 800m MDN-BT Good4 G Buckley n/a Island Gem n/a 5.11L 47.84
= B LOSE THE SNIP Trainer Joanne Hardy Barrier 2
Jockey Peter Graham 57.0kg Prizemoney $33,205
& 4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1406m W&P% 17-67
Sire Snippetson Dam Princess Iris
(B);‘;:gfsr C(I;aurerzlE;?I!(?Thla()‘—:sngr\zlreg?:pﬂgfrl\1A)|/s:)Jt)I/-I:rtc?y) A Watts, R G Jones, C Career 6:1-2-1 12 Mths 41-2-1 - 1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 10-0-0
Sochacki, | Connelly, M Swarbrick, A McKibbin, A Wood & Mrs J Wood. Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-2-0  Soft 21-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Maroon, Yellow Cap, Maroon Spots Jockey 1:.0-0-1 Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 TARE Sun18Augl9 1250m CG&E CL1 Good3 P Graham 570 2 $26 Django Unreined 54.5kg 1.01L 1:13.85 4 5
1of14 GRAF Sat1Sepl8  1406m MDN-SW Soft5 M Paget 56.5 1 $1.75F Lose The Snip 56.5kg 0.91L 1:24.26 4 4
20f14 TARE Sun19Augl8 1400m MDN-SW Good3 L Cheshire 565 13 $6 Ted's Dream 59.0kg 0.07L 1:25.98 2 2
20f13 COFF Thu2Augl8 1300m MDN-SW Good4 L Cheshire 56.5 7  $18 Our Esposito 57.0kg 0.90L 1:17.43 33
30f13 COFF Sun22Jull8 1012m MDN Soft5 L Cheshire 55.5 8  $11 Just Sizzling 56.0kg 0.61L 59.85 3 4
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I3 DJANGO UNREINED

E-E!& 3 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Poet's Voice Dam Half Pie

Breeder Mr M Funnell

Owners M N Funnell, Mrs K Funnell, J Funnell, N D Funnell, D E Hickey, S Puxty &

D W Funnell

Colours White With Blue, Red, Black, Yellow And Green Hoops, White Cap With Jockey 1:1-0-0

Coloured Stripe

Race Details
1of11 TARE Sun 18Augl9

Track Jockey

1250m Cg&e ClI1 Good3 C Reith

1of11 TARE Mon 29Jull9 1250m MDN-SW Good3 J Grisedale
1of7 GOSF Thu1lJull9 800m 2YC&G-BT Heavy8 C O'brien
6of 7 TAMWFri 5Aprl9  1000m 2YO HCP Good4 R Thompson
1of8 GOSF Tue 26Marl9 800m 2YC&G-BT Soft6  J Duggan

¢ LORD AVATAR

3 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Poet's Voice Dam Footprintinthesand

Breeder K K Lodge

Owners Ms K | Burgess

Colours White, Black Maltese Cross, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f11 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1250m Cg&e CI1 Good3 B Looker
1of11 KEMP Thu 8Augl9 1250m CGE MDN-SW  Good3 B Looker
30f13 TARE Fril9Jull9  1250m 2Y MDN Soft5 B Looker
90f11 GRAF Sun30Junl9 1006m 2Y MDN-SW  Soft7 B Looker
60of9 PMQ Sun16Junl9 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6 B Looker
-
* [EJ ALL TOO SWEET
'A 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
. #%  Sire All Too Hard Dam Rightly So
Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners Mrs P P Dew
Colours Purple, White Sash, Purple Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

6of 11 TARE Sun18Augl9 1250m Cg&e Cl1 Good3 M Weir
50f12 KEMP Thu 8Augl9 1250m CL1 Good3 O Pickering
10 of 11 TARE Mon 29Jull9 1250m CL2 Good3 O Pickering
110f 11 GRAF Thu 11Jull9 1000m BM66 Good4 O Pickering
11 of 11 PORT FrilFebl9  1206m CL1 Soft5 A Chau

_ [EJ FRENCH DESCENT
l'a 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
WS Sire Stryker Dam Topkamp

Breeder Mr R Pegum
Owners R Simonetta & S Simonetta
Colours Red, Blue Sash, Blue And White Hooped Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f11 TARE Sun18Augl9 1250m Cg&e Cl1 Good3 G Buckley
60of11 COFF Sun2lull9 1012mCL1 Good4 J Grisedale
6of 14 GRAF Sun30Junl9 1206m CL1 Soft6  J Grisedale
70of7 IPSW FrilMarl9  1350m CG&E CL1 Soft5 M Cahill
20f7  GCST Tue 19Febl9 1000m CL2-TRL Good3 R Plumb

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $11,740
W&P% 50-50

Trainer Gregory McFarlane
Jockey Christian Reith 54.5kg
Win Range 1250m

Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 3:2-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 1 $6.00 Django Unreined 54.5kg 0.96L 1:13.85 1 1
5.5 1  $3 Django Unreined 56.5kg 1.74L 1:15.4 1 1
n/a Django Unreined n/a 0.40L 51.16
58.0 2 $6.50 Royal Eclipse 56.0kg 15.66L 57.17 5 5
n/a Django Unreined n/a 0.10L 49.58
Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 5
Jockey Ben Looker 54.0kg Prizemoney $25,965
Win Range 1250m W&P% 17-67
Career 6:1-1-2 12 Mths 7:1-1-2  1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-0-1  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 5 $12.00 Django Unreined 54.5kg 2.24L 1:13.85 6 6
56.5 10 $4.40 Lord Avatar 56.5kg 0.88L 1:13.95 9 4
570 11  $31 Cerinthe Belle 56.0kg 2.66L 1:14.43 12 5
570 10  $14 Moonhawk 57.0kg 12.92L 58.82 6 10
nfa 5 I'm Fluent n/a 7.36L 1:03.15
Trainer Hilary Dew Barrier 7
Jockey Mikayla Weir 54.0kg Prizemoney $24,325
Win Range 1300m W&P% 5-11
Career 19:1-0-1 12 Mths 11:0-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-0-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 7 $61.00 Django Unreined 54.5kg 2.54L 1:13.85 22
56.0 10  $71 Marawaka 61.0kg 4.20L 1:13.78 6 5
540 7 $101 Jamaican Dream 57.5kg 5.78L 1:14.49 8 7
54.0 10 $151 Nosey 61.5kg 9.35L 58.48 8 1
570 8 $101 Neretva 57.0kg 18.09L 1:12.89 2 6
Trainer Daniel & Rocky Simonetta Barrier 3
Jockey Grant Buckley 54.0kg Prizemoney $27,480
Win Range 1400m W&P% 4-25
Career 24:1-3-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-0-2  Soft 9:0-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 12:0-3-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 3 $41.00 Django Unreined 54.5kg 3.63L 1:13.85 7 8
540 10  $51 Dorset Coast 57.5kg 3.24L 1:00.33 0 9
540 9 $151 Chazelles 57.0kg 2.89L 1:11.75 1 8
555 3 $14 Dreamtimer 59.0kg 3.20L 1:22.6 6 5
nfa 7 Comic Story n/a 0.20L 59.06
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- ESPLANADE
'1 5 year old bay gelding (male)

% Sire Bernardini Dam Freedom March

Breeder Darley
Owners M R Stitt, B R Leggett & Ms G Backo
Colours Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Green And Yellow Quartered Cap

Race Details

8of 11 TARE Sun18Augl9 1250m Cg&e Cl1
11 of 12 KEMP Thu 8Augl9 1250m CL1
90of11 TARE Fri7Jun19  1250m CL1
30f14 TARE Mon 13May19 1250m CL1
8of12 TARE Sat6Aprl9  1000m CL1

Track Jockey
Good3 B Stower
Good3 J Golden
Soft5 J Grisedale
Good4 R Thompson
Softs L Cumberland

4"

8/}

KABELO

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Ready's Image Dam Lightning Luse
Breeder Mr P L Priestley

Owners P L Priestley, J Dickson, J R Carr, Mrs J M Priestley, S M Porter, R Cyrzon,

M Alexander, B Meeuwsse & C R Hamilton

Colours Black, Yellow Lightning Bolt And Sleeves, Red Armbands, Red And Yellow Jockey 1:0-0-0

Quartered Cap
Race Details
10 of 11 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1250m Cg&e CI1
10 of 12 KEMP Thu 8Augl9 1250m CL1
90f12 GRAF Sun14Jull9 1100m CG&E BM58
11 of 12 PORT Sun 16Jun19 1206m CL1
20of5 TAR Mon 27May19 1000m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Good3 B Hodder
Good3 R Murray
Good3 R Murray
Soft6 G Mcdonnell
Good4 M Bennett

*'
L] W
™ *

Race Details

ANGHIARI

7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Northern Meteor Dam Aqua Blessing

Breeder J D & C McPherson Ltd

Owners B T Munro

Colours Royal Blue, Red Checked Sash, White And Red Stars Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey

11 0of 11 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1250m Cg&e CI1 Good3 R Spokes
10 of 13 COFF Sat3Augl9  1000m CL1 Heavy8 M Paget
60of8 PMQ Tuellanl9 1512mCL1 Good4 S Lisnyy
12 of 14 TARE Sun 23Dec18 1600m CL1-SW Good4 T Treichel
90f14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1600m BM58 Good4 T Treichel

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 10

Jockey Brooke Stower 54.0kg Prizemoney $22,105

Win Range 1250m W&P% 6-22

Career 18:1-0-3 12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-0-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-0-2 Track 7:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 4:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 10 $51.00 Django Unreined 54.5kg 5.19L 1:13.85 3 3
545 12 $14 Marawaka 61.0kg 10.58L 1:13.78 8 9
540 9  $18 Dulette 59.0kg 6.63L 1:15.64 1 1
540 1  $21 Matakauri 58.5kg 0.87L 1:14.54 1 1
540 11  $51 Kirk Ella 58.0kg 5.62L 59.09 6 7

Trainer David Irving Barrier 4

Jockey Belinda Hodder 54.0kg Prizemoney $20,445

Win Range 1100m W&P% 7-27

Career 15:1-0-3 12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-0-1  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Dist 6:0-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540  4$151.00 Django Unreined 54.5kg 13.30L 1:13.85 8 10
540 3 $51 Marawaka 61.0kg 8.72L 1:13.78 2 3
540 3 $151 In Fiore 58.0kg 6.39L 1:04.42 8 10
540 3 $61 Lu'sin Charge 59.0kg 11.22L 1:13.35 10 10
nfa 4 Phylave n/a 0.37L 1.01.52

Trainer Brad Munro Barrier 9

Jockey Raymond Spokes 54.0kg Prizemoney $34,830

Win Range 1255m W&P% 3-23

Career 30:1-2-4 12 Mths 11:0-2-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 14:0-0-1  Soft 9:0-1-3 Heavy 6:1-1-0

Jockey 10:1-0-4  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 9$151.00 Django Unreined 54.5kg 14.15L 1:13.85 1 11
540 1  $21 Aimalac Bulsa 58.0kg 5.34L 1:01.37 13 13
570 8  $26 Splash of Lime 57.5kg 4.83L 1:33.8
59.0 2 $101 True Finesse 54.0kg 9.09L 1:38.7 7 8
54.0 13 $151 I've Got This 58.5kg 5.09L 1:37.82 9 9
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Race 4 XXXX GOLD - EDDIES FRESH CHICKEN COUNTRY MAIDEN

SHOWCASE PLATE 1400m

Prize $39,200. 1st $19,700. 2nd $7,150. 3rd $3,750. 4th $2,200. 5th $1,300. 6th $1,100. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. 9th

$1,000. 10th $1,000.

Rail: True
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1530m.
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 1. Adventure Bay Blinkers off first time, 4. Contest Blinkers again, 6. Justaway Blinkers again, 7.
Mended Tongue tie first time, 8. Shivkhani Blinkers off first time, 12. Serlina Blinkers off again, ear muffs off first
time, ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, 18. Tawhaki Tongue tie first time

Horse
1. Adventure Bay
2. Ausbred Trump
3. Bandjin Rain
4. Contest
5. Great Marlow
6. Justaway (NZ)
7. Mended
8. Shivkhani
9. I'm Fluent
10. Let Me Guess
11. Night Terror
12. Serlina
13. Stylish Kim
14. Oh So Hot

Jockey
Raymond Spokes
Brooke Stower
Christian Reith
Mikayla Weir
Andrew Gibbons
Belinda Hodder
Grant Buckley
Aaron Bullock

Samantha Clenton

Matthew Bennett
Jay Ford

Serg Lisnyy

Ben Looker
Robert Thompson

Trainer

Brett Bellamy
Julie Lynch

Brett Cavanough
Tess Wilkes
Brenden Mackay
Geoff Pares

Alan D Smith
Jeremy Sylvester
Jenny Graham
Ross Dawson
Neil Godbolt
Trevor Hardy
Jason Reilly
Ross Stitt

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
907s3s0
0930800965
8635276426
0587066770
029
5895959559
0526858765
4342522643
225578578
0325737553
3232573563
6050222956
74
1724045344

Career
4:0-0-1
25:0-0-1
8:.0-2-1
11:0-0-0
2:0-1-0
41:0-5-2
10:0-1-0
16:0-3-2
6:0-1-0
19:0-3-6
12:0-2-3
12:0-5-1
1:0-0-0
8.0-1-1

Prize
$3,000
$9,825

$10,028
$7,700
$4,900
$46,438
$12,200
$21,345
$6,620
$28,750
$18,410
$25,480
$1,100
$30,800

NSW: 2:35 pm

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

VIC/TAS: 2:35 pm
QLD: 2:35 pm
NT: 2:05 pm

SA: 2:05 pm

WA: 12:35 pm

P%
25%

4%
38%

0%
50%
17%
10%
31%
17%
47%
42%
50%

0%
25%

Bar Wgt
3 59
10 59
59

59

59

14 59
1 59
13 59
11 57
1257
7 57
9 57
5 57

6 545
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

sportshbet
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6. Justaway "ﬂ\
10. Let Me Guess "ﬂ\

8. Shivkhani "H

9. I'm Fluent "ﬁ
2. Ausbred Trump "H

5. Great Marlow "H

12. Serlina "H
11. Night Terror "H
13. Stylish Kim v
1. Adventure Bay "H

14. Oh So Hot "ﬁ

4. Contest "H

3. Bandjin Rain "ﬂ\
7. Mended "H

Race Direction —>

Rail position: True
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- . Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 3
- 1 ADVENTURE BAY Jockey Raymond Spokes 59.0kg Prizemoney $3,000
s 0 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-25
1w ' Sire Zoffany Dam Tonality
gxﬁgfsrmuioh:aRan\flLite S Geddes, T J Kubus, A D Potts, B Westcott, S Career £0-0-1 12 Mths 3.0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-1 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Bohringer, H W Major, S Drew, D Thompson, Ms R J Hennessy, G Dickens, C R Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Felton, D T Bigwood, R C Wallace, G A Gordon, P Aitken & M R Chambers Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Red Hoops, Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 TARE Sun18Augl9 1400m Mdn-sw Good3 R Spokes 59.0  3$151.00 Oh So Hot 54.5kg 4.65L 1:25.3 8 9
10 of 11 KEMP Thu 8Augl9 1250m CGE MDN-SW  Good3 R Spokes 590 3 $21 Lord Avatar 56.5kg 6.76L 1:13.95 1 3
70f13 COFF Sun21jull9 1012m MDN Soft5 R Spokes 57.5 12 $21 Texas Target 54.0kg 5.74L 1:00.59 13 13
50f10 PMQ Sat13Jull9  1000m OPEN-BT Heavy8 R Spokes n/a Art Attack n/a 4.75L 1:03.49
30f10 IPSW Wed 31Jan18 1100m 4UP MDN Good3 L Cassidy 580 1  $21 Stryke of Delight 57.5kg 5.251 1:03.52 6 4
:* n AUSBRED TRUM P Trainer Julie Lynch Barrier 10
Jockey Brooke Stower 59.0kg Prizemoney $9,825
& 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-4
Sire All American Dam Egerszegi
Breeder Lynch Bages Limited ). N N ).
Owners Mrs J Lynch, P Lynch, K Lynch, T Smith :a ree(; 5 56000 ! 22 “’cllt?;,éodolo 1 ;stﬂUg 03'(?(? 0 ﬁnd UPO%OOOOO
Colours Black, Yellow Cap, Black Pom Pom irm U:9-0- ood 15:0-0- 0Tt 6:0-0- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 8:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1400m Mdn-sw Good3 B Stower 59.0 10$151.00 Oh So Hot 54.5kg 6.12L 1:25.3 10 10
90f11 KEMP Thu 8Augl9 1450m MDN Good3 L Cheshire 55.5 7  $61 Heaven's Dream 56.0kg 11.12L 1:26.46 10 10
30of 11 TARE Mon 29Jul19 1250m MDN-SW Good3 B Stower 59.0 3 $151 Outward 57.0kg 1.11L 1:15.53 7 7
14 of 14 GRAF Sun 30Jun19 1610m MDN-SW Soft7 R Spokes 59.0 8 $151 Tainted Affair 57.0kg 6.47L 1:39.81 13 14
80of12 TARE Fri7Junl9  1600m CL1-SW Soft5 J Duggan 56.5 1 $151 True Finesse 55.5kg 9.04L 1:39.5 9 9
- n Trainer Brett Cavanough Barrier 2
'E!l : ﬁﬁNDJLN (RA|!N Jockey Christian Reith 59.0kg Prizemoney $10,028
' year old brown geiding {male Win Range - W&P% 0-38
Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Rain Special ’
(B):Issgfsr I\ErszABFErlc??\/ldritJoScrL(ith Mrs K Batchelor, Mrs C Willis, Mrs S Mitevski Career 80-2-1 12 Mths 3.0-2-1 ~ 1st Up 2.0-0-1 2nd Up 20-1-0
Mrs G Wyld, Mrs F Poilard, Mrs E Miller, Mrs A Jonels, Mrs D Whi£e, Ms S Lazarus', Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Ms E Condovrakis, Mrs C Pino, Mrs S Leong Mun, Mrs K Williams, Mrs K Buccilli, Ms Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
J Mcguffie, Ms M Ellis, Mrs D More & Tayjane (Mgr: Ms J Davison)
Colours White, Dynamic Syndications Logo, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of14 TARE Sun18Augl9 1400m Mdn-sw Good3 CReith 59.0 2 $8.00 Oh So Hot 54.5kg 4.14L 1:25.3 5 6
6of 14 TAMWSun 28Jull9  1400m MDN Good3 L Day 58.5 13 $14 Love Me Quietly 56.0kg 1.69L 1:24.69 5 3
30f12 DUBB Sat6Jull9  1320m MDN-SW Good4 M Cahill 59.0 10 $1.75F Lasso 59.0kg 0.31L 1:18.73 33
20f12 MORE Thu 14Mar19 1300m MDN Good4 M Weir 59.0 6 $3.30F Brooklyn Beach 58.0kg 1.09L 1:18.03 5 4
70f12 ORAN Sat 16Feb19 1600m MDN HCP Good3 W Peel 58.0 9 $4.60 Larmour 55.5kg 4.291 1:36.33 4 2
- n Trainer Tess Wilkes Barrier 4
4 y b CONTEST Jockey Mikayla Weir 59.0kg Prizemoney $7,700
. o 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Trusting Dam O Ren Ishii
Breeder Patinack Farm 0-0- 0-0- 0-0- 0-0.
Owners Mrs T Wilkes, D R Wilkes & N R Wilkes E.a'eeor_ &10'000 0 éz Nc'ltz_‘()lé'g 00 ;StﬂUS"_Olgg 0 ﬁ"d Upﬂ_l(')OOOOO
Colours White, Red Crossed Sashes, Royal Blue Sleeves, White Armbands, Red irm Y:U-U- 00d 0:U-U- Oft >.U-U- eavy V.U-U-
Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1400m Mdn-sw Good3 M Weir 59.0 4$101.00 Oh So Hot 54.5kg 1029 1:25.3 12 14
50f5 GOSF Tue 13Augl9 1600m MDN-SW Good4 A Layt 590 2 $101 Misty Summer 57.0kg 11.11L 1:41.29 5 5
80f9  WYONFri 2Augl9  1600m MDN Soft6 G Buckley 54.5 3 $101 Succendam 59.0kg 8.06L 1:39.84 g8 8
70f7  WYONTue 23Jull9 1350m MDN-SW Good4 S Guymer 59.0 4 $101 Skillet 57.0kg 7.24L 1:22.17 4 4
10 of 10 GOSF Thu 18Jull9  1200m CGE MDN-SW  Soft5 S Guymer 59.0 10 $151 Arthur In Charge 56.5kg 8.99L 1:13.72 9 8
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4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Ustinov Dam Kakahi Lass
Breeder Miss N Quayle

S [ GREAT MARLOW
(=

Owners Miss J Perry, J Cauchi & Miss N Quayle

Colours Navy Blue, Sky Blue Band

Race Details

11 of 14 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1400m Mdn-sw
20f11 KEMP Thu 8Augl9 1250m CGE MDN-SW
90f14 GRAF Wed 10Jull9 1000m MDN-SW
80f10 COFF Fri2lJun19 800m OPEN-BT

P JUSTAWAY

8 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Thewayyouare Dam Hecuba
Breeder Windsor Park Stud Ltd

Track Jockey
Good3 A Gibbons
Good3 O Pickering
Soft6 ) Ford
Good4 O Pickering

Owners J T Clancy & N C Clancy
Colours Orange, Black Braces, Green Armbands, Black Cap

Race Details

50f14 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1400m Mdn-sw
80of8  NEWC Thu 15Aug19 1500m CG&E CL1
90f9  WYONFri 2Augl9  1350m 4Y+ MDN

Track Jockey
Good3 B Hodder
Good3 J Ford
Soft6  C Graham

50f8 NEWC Tue 9Jull9  1300m MDN-SW Soft5 C Graham
90of14 COFF Fri21Jun19  1405m MDN-SW Good4 B Looker
Sy 4year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam True Giver

Breeder Macquarie Stud

Owners A Smith, Mrs L Bridge, Ms T Craig & R Blanch
Colours Yellow, Pink Band, Armbands And Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
12 of 14 TARE Sun 18Augl9

1400m Mdn-sw Good3 G Buckley

50f9 WYONFri 2Augl9  1350m 4Y+ MDN Soft6 G Buckley
20f9  TAMWSun 28Jull9  1200m 3Y MDN Good3 G Buckley
60f8 NEWC Tue9Jull9  1300m MDN-SW Soft5 A Bullock
80f 12 PORT Sun16Junl9 1206m 3Y MDN Soft6 B Looker

*  [EJ SHIVKHANI

W

Race Details

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Dalakhani Dam Van Welbilt

Breeder Mr a Whittingham

Owners M Wanzare, S P Martin & Honeycomb Stud (Mgr: A Whittingham)
Colours Red, Black Stripes And Cap

Track Jockey

40f14 TARE Sun18Augl9
30f 11 KEMP Thu 8Augl9
40f9  GOSF Sat27Jull9
20f6  WYONSat 13Jull9
20f12 GUNN Sat 23Feb19

1400m MDN-SW
1250m CGE MDN-SW
1000m 3Y MDN
1100m MDN

1400m MDN

Good3 A Bullock
Good3 A Bullock
Good4 M Weir
Soft5 M Weir
Firm2 J Kehoe

Trainer Brenden Mackay Barrier 8

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 59.0kg Prizemoney $4,900

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 8 $5.50 Oh So Hot 54.5kg 6.24L 1:25.3 13 11
59.0 9  $10 Lord Avatar 56.5kg 0.88L 1:13.95 7 7
590 8  $91In A Step 545kg 4551 58.53 14 13

n/a Hard Merchandise n/a 5.30L 45.92

Trainer Geoff Pares Barrier 14

Jockey Belinda Hodder 59.0kg Prizemoney $46,438

Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Career 41:0-5-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 8:0-1-0  2nd Up 8:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:0-3-2  Soft 12:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 7:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 14 $61.00 Oh So Hot 54.5kg 2.42L 1:25.3 4 3
54.0 3 $101 Arrogante 58.0kg 11.99L 1:30.71 4 6
550 2 $21 Bold And Wild 58.0kg 13551 1:21.73 4 5
59.0 1 $151 Emerald Earth 57.0kg 2.39L 1:18.98 1 1
59.0 5 $101 Hellenism 57.0kg 10.85L 1:24.3 4 4

Trainer Alan D Smith Barrier 1

Jockey Grant Buckley 59.0kg Prizemoney $12,200

Win Range - W&P% 0-10

Career 10:0-1-0 12 Mths 10:0-1-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 1 $41.00 Oh So Hot 54.5kg 6.57L 1:25.3 14 13
550 1  $26 Bold And Wild 58.0kg 8.72L 1:21.73 6 4
550 1  $11 Renzulli56.0kg 0.17L 1:11.93 6 5
59.0 7  $61 Emerald Earth 57.0kg 3.47L 1:18.98 2 3
570 7 $9Valley's Sister 55.0kg 11.13L 1:13.78 10 10

Trainer Jeremy Sylvester Barrier 13

Jockey Aaron Bullock 59.0kg Prizemoney $21,345

Win Range - W&P% 0-31

Career 16:0-3-2 12 Mths 12:0-3-2 1stUp 40-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 11:0-1-2  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
59.0 13  $15 Oh So Hot 54.5kg 2.24L 1:25.3 2 2
59.0 5 $6.50 Lord Avatar 56.5kg 1.40L 1:13.95 32
550 3 $16 Liberty Sun 59.0kg 4.96L 59.04 9 7
580 1  $8 Oakfield Target 58.0kg 5.15L 1:05.79 4 5
55.5 11  $15 Rockatoo 55.5kg 0.43L 1:23.57 1 1
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S
=[] '™ FLUENT
@_ * h 4 year old bay mare (female)
**!) Sire | Am Invincible Dam Alcancia

Breeder Pedrille Thoroughbreds

Owners R J Gall, B D Gall, Mrs J Avery & B Avery
Colours Pink, Black Stars, Black And White Striped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

20f14 TARE Sun 18Augl9
20f11 TARE Mon 29Jull9
50f10 GRAF Sun 14Jull9
1of9 PMQ Sun16Junl9
70f13 GRAF Mon 15Apr19

¢

1400m Mdn-sw
1250m MDN-SW
1100m MDN-SW
1000m OPEN-BT
1115m F&M MDN

LET ME GUESS

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Zaha Dam | Have Issues

Breeder Mr R a Frappell

Owners R T Dawson & Mrs G J Dawson

Track Jockey

Good3 S Clenton
Good3 S Clenton
Good3 B Looker
Soft6 A Bullock
Good4 C Graham

Colours Gold, Red And Black Hooped Sleeves

Race Details
13 of 14 TARE Sun 18Augl9
30f11 TARE Mon 29Jull9

1400m Mdn-sw
1250m MDN-SW

20f6  PORT Sat13Jull9  1106m MDN Heavy8 M Bennett
70f11 PORT Fri22Marl9  1512m MDN Soft5 M Bennett
30f8 COFF Mon4Marl9 1415m MDN-SW Good4 L Rolls
® NI NIGHT TERROR
s 4 year old brown mare (female)
‘i mmi Sire Statue Of Liberty Dam Luscious Lips
Breeder Deus Bros
Owners R N Godbolt, Mrs B McGregor, R A Coombes, R R Holland & B R
Burgmann
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f14 TARE Sun18Augl9 1400m Mdn-sw Good3 J Ford
20f11 KEMP Thu 8Augl9 1450m MDN Good3 B Hodder
30f9 COFF Sun2Ljull9 1415m MDN-SW Soft5 B Hodder
20f14 GRAF Sun7Jull9  1415m MDN-SW Heavy8 B Hodder
50f12 PORT Sun16Junl9 1206m 3Y MDN Soft6 L Cumberland
: SERLINA
:’E 4 year old bay mare (female)
* % Sire Sebring Dam Starlevie
Breeder Mr T R Ryan
Owners Wilrace Pty Ltd (Mgr: D Wilson)
Colours Royal Blue, White Stars, White Sleeves With Royal Blue Stars And Star
Cap, White Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey

60f14 TARE Sun18Augl9 1400m Mdn-sw
10 of 14 COFF Thu 1Augl9 1300m MDN-SW
11 of 12 DOOMWed 20Mar19 2050m MDN-SW
20of7 TOOW Sat 2Mar1l9  1625m MDN
20f12 SUNS Sun17Feb19 1600m MDN

Track Jockey
Good3 M Bennett
Good3 C O'brien

Good3 S Lisnyy
Softb  J Grisedale
Soft6 R Fradd
Good4 J Oliver
Good3 M D Plessis

Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 11

Jockey Samantha Clenton 57.0kg Prizemoney $6,620

Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Career 6:0-1-0 12 Mths 7:0-2-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 11 $6.00 Oh So Hot 54.5kg 0.74L 1:25.3 7 4
570 8 $6.50 Outward 57.0kg 0.02L 1:15.53 32
570 4 $6 Queenofthecastle 54.5kg 2.45L 1:04.14 6 6

nfa 7 I'm Fluent n/a 0.96L 1:03.15

550 6  $21 Oyashio Drift 56.5kg 4.47L 1:04.22 12 10

Trainer Ross Dawson Barrier 12

Jockey Matthew Bennett 57.0kg Prizemoney $28,750

Win Range - W&P% 0-47

Career 19:0-3-6 12 Mths 13:0-2-4 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-1-6  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 5:0-1-3 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 12 $26.00 Oh So Hot 54.5kg 7.34L 1:25.3 35
570 2 $5 Django Unreined 56.5kg 2.04L 1:15.4 3
570 1 $3.20 Fantasy Midnight 57.0kg 2.04L 1:09.15 2 3
56.0 4  $17 Tessa Burrito 58.0kg 3.49L 1:32.82 8 6
570 8  $14 Trustin Cash 59.0kg 1.16L 1:25.26 2 1

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 7

Jockey Jay Ford 57.0kg Prizemoney $18,410

Win Range - W&P% 0-42

Career 12:0-2-3 12 Mths 10:0-2-4 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 5:0-0-2 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 6:0-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 7 $9.50 Oh So Hot 54.5kg 1.92L 1:25.3 9 8
56.0 1 $6.50 Heaven's Dream 56.0kg 1.36L 1:26.46 2 2
570 5  $8Yarrinup Flyer 57.0kg 2.24L 1:27.47 8 7
570 6  $21 Rumberella 59.0kg 0.15L 1:28.15 8 8
55.0 10 $2.90F Valley's Sister 55.0kg 6.69L 1:13.78 4 6

Trainer Trevor Hardy Barrier 9

Jockey Serg Lisnyy 57.0kg Prizemoney $25,480

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 12:0-5-1 12 Mths 7:0-3-0  1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-5-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 9 $21.00 Oh So Hot 54.5kg 3.50L 1:25.3 1 1
570 5  $11 Colleoni59.0kg 6.32L 1:19.96 9 9
545 6 $4.80 Tavisfaction 55.5kg 15.40L 2:09.84 9 10
56.5 6 $1.35F Hocked 58.0kg 0.10L 1:40.87 1 1
55.0 10 $2.30F Sundayinmanhattan 56.0kg 0.20L 1:38.44 9 9
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= FE] STYLISH KIm

T
’j 4 5yearold chestnut mare (female)
"t Sire Zoffany Dam She's Sirius
Breeder Geraghty Trust Pty Ltd
Owners Geraghty Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M W Geraghty)
Colours Pink, White Spots
Race Details Track Jockey

70f14 TARE Sun18Augl9 1400m Mdn-sw Good3 B Looker
40f10 KEMP Thu 8Augl9 1250m F&M MDN-SW  Good3 M Mcguren
20f7  COFF Sun21Jull9 810m OPEN-BT Good4 S Mcguren

S

/

OH SO HOT

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Sizzling Dam Tale of Love

Breeder Mr A llles

Owners M R Stitt & D R MacLean

Colours Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Green And Yellow Quartered Cap

Race Details

1of14 TARE Sun18Augl9
70f14 COFF Thu 1Augl9
20f13 TARE Fri19Jull9
40of11 GRAF Thu 11Jul19
11 of 12 CANT Wed 3Jull9

Track Jockey
Good3 R Thompson
Soft6 B Looker
Soft5 R Thompson
Good4 B Looker
Soft7  C Graham

1400m Mdn-sw
1300m MDN-SW
1250m 2Y MDN
1200m 2Y SWP
1200m 2YF MDN

Trainer Jason Reilly Barrier 5

Jockey Ben Looker 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,100

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 5 $31.00 Oh So Hot 54.5kg 3.51L 1:25.3 1 12
580 7  $16 Shy One 58.0kg 1.70L 1:14. 4 4

n/a Shirazzle n/a 0.31L 48.99

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 6

Jockey Robert Thompson 54.5kg Prizemoney $30,800

Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-25

Career 80-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 6 $2.70 Oh So Hot 54.5kg 0.74L 1:25.3 6 7
545 9 $5.50 Colleoni 59.0kg 3.27L 1:19.96 1 8
56.0 4 $1.90F Cerinthe Belle 56.0kg 2.44L 1:14.43 7 8
540 3 $26 Eiger 56.0kg 1.27L 1:10.83 9 9
56.0 11  $61 Havin' Fun 57.0kg 6.70L 1:12.21 3 4
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Race 5 KENNARDS HIRE TAREE BENCHMARK 66 SHOWCASE

HANDICAP 1600m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.
Rail: True
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1530m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 66. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 5. Charlie's Law Winkers first time

Horse
1. Balius
2. Je Suis Tycoon
3. Shangato
4. Bedivere
5. Charlie's Law
6. Sir Winkle (N2)
7. Aberration
8. Roy's Command
9. Lippy And Pearls

10. Luddenham Lass

11. Gold Skye
12. Scatter Blast
13. Emvepee
14. Syrah

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

9. Lippy And Pearls "H

¢y 14

O 13
@ 12

N W R OO N O ©

i
=

sportshbet

Jockey

Louise Day

Jacob Golden (a4)
Jay Ford

Andrew Gibbons
Aaron Bullock
Samantha Clenton
Raymond Spokes
Christian Reith
Belinda Hodder
Robert Thompson
Matthew Bennett
Grant Buckley
Rachael Murray
Ben Looker

2. Je Suis Tycoon "H
3. Shangato 'ﬂ\

Trainer

Wayne Wilkes
Jenny Graham
Allan Denham
Kris Lees

Kris Lees

Kris Lees

Barry Ratcliff
Todd Howlett
Ross Dawson
Jeff Englebrecht
John McLachlan
Damien Lane
John McLachlan
Ross Stitt

Last 10

5793600675
0765312225
0031057213
0927155148
2017355144
3215122

9028075457
6512005004
7365950529
1121362325
4681360082
077723229
8861648503
0680709791

Career
38:8-2-6
26:3-7-3
19:3-3-5

8:2-1-0
14:3-1-1

5:2-3-0
25:3-8-2
20:4-3-0
44:5-7-6
33:3-6-4
24:3-3-1
42:3-11-6
50:4-7-5
35:3-1-1

8. Roy's Command "H

12. Scatter Blast "ﬂ\

14. Syrah "H
4. Bedivere "ﬁ
5. Charlie's Law "H
7. Aberration "H

Prize
$175,970
$205,345

$63,795
$45,930
$64,485
$34,100
$97,545
$78,550
$112,015
$85,565
$63,280
$97,857
$97,395
$60,410

11. Gold Skye "ﬂ‘
10. Luddenham Lass "H

13. Emvepee "H

1. Balius "H

NSW: 3:12 pm

W%
21%
12%
16%
25%
21%
40%
12%
20%
11%

9%
13%

7%

8%

9%

VIC/TAS: 3:12 pm

QLD: 3:12 pm
NT: 2:42 pm
SA: 2:42 pm

WA: 1:12 pm

P%
42%
50%
58%
38%
36%

100%
52%
35%
41%
39%
29%
48%
32%
14%

Bar Wgt

12
11

N W

[EY

13
14

o oo

10

62
61
60.5
60
60
60
59
57.5
56
54.5
54
54
54
54

6. Sir Winkle "H
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Rail position: True
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Race Direction
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BALIUS

st 7 year old bay gelding (male)
; Sire Lonhro Dam Miss Mycenae
Breeder Darley

Owners Grandview Lodge Pty Ltd (Mgr: M Salameh), S A Foster, T Frearson & D E

Atkinson

Colours Sky Blue, Dark Blue And White Checked Band And Armbands, White Cap Jockey 2:0-0-1

Race Details
50f14 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1600m Bm66

Track Jockey
Good3 L Day

70f8  WYONFri2Augl9  1600m BM70 Softb A Gibbons
90of14 COFF Sun2lJull9 1515m SAWTELLCUP  Good4 A Gibbons
BM85
30f10 GOSF Tue2Jull9  1600m BM64 Soft7 L Day
6of11 TARE Fri7Jun19  1600m WINGHAMCUP Soft5 A Gibbons
BM76
i
= [P JE suIs TYCOON
'.’."'*".'1 5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Written Tycoon Dam La Paris

Breeder Woodside Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners D R Parker & Mrs H Parker

Colours Pink, Black Stars, Black And White Striped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
13 of 14 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1600m Bm66

Good3 J Golden

70f13 COFF ThulAugl9 1200m CL3 Soft6 B Looker
20f5 TAR Fril9ull9  1000m OPEN-BT Good4 B Looker
60f12 NEWC Tue9Jull9  1200m BM64 Soft5 C Graham
30f12 KENS Sat4Mayl9 1400m HIGHWAY-C3  Good4 S Clenton

) SHANGATO

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Bernardini Dam Lucky Thirteen

Breeder Mr G Bonaccordo

Owners G Bonaccordo

Colours White, Yellow Crossed Sashes
Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 14 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1600m Bm66
13 of 15 HAWK Thu 1Augl9  1800m BM64
30f11 HAWK Sun 14Jull9 1500m BM64
10of9 SCON Mon 24Jun19 1400m CL2

110f11 TARE Fri7Jun19  1300m BM66

«é‘) I3 BEDIVERE

Good3 J Ford
Good3 J Ford
Soft5  J Collett
Good4 G Ryan
Softc S Metcalfe

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Camelot Dam Elle Elle Bee
Breeder Mr S Flynn

Owners AH S Hall, P R Davis, DR S Hall, R | Knights, Kingston Bloodstock Pty Ltd

(Mgr: S M Bilich), Ms P J Hall & A S Hall
Colours Black, Green And Orange Checked Sash, Green And Orange Striped
Sleeves

Race Details

10 of 14 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1600m Bm66

Track Jockey
Good3 A Gibbons

90f12 WARWWed 17Jull9 2200m BM70 Soft5 B Avdulla
20f13 GOSF Tue 2Jull9  2100m BM64 Soft7 A Bullock
70f11 CANT Wed 19Jun19 1900m 3Y BM70 Soft7 S Clenton
1of11 TARE Mon 27May19 1600m BM58 Good4 A Bullock

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $175,970
W&P% 21-42

Trainer Wayne Wilkes
Jockey Louise Day 62.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Career 38:8-2-6 12 Mths 12:1-0-1 1stUp 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-0-3  Soft 17:3-2-1 Heavy 7:3-0-2
Dist 18:5-1-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
62.0 5 $41.00 Luddenham Lass 54.5kg 3.26L 1:36.29 4 4
550 1  $19 The Cartoonist 58.0kg 4.87L 1:38.92 3 4
540 1  $15Bodega Negra 61.0kg 2.80L 1:33.15 77
585 2 $15 Pauldron 585kg 1.06L 1:39.48 5 5
59.0 11  $16 Subtle Grey 57.0kg 5.19L 1:39.47 2 1

Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 12

Jockey Jacob Golden 61.0kg Prizemoney $205,345

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 12-50

Career 26:3-7-3 12 Mths 14:2-5-1 1stUp 5:.0-2-1  2nd Up 5:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-3-3  Soft 8:0-0-0 Heavy 6:1-4-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 12 $9.00 Luddenham Lass 54.5kg 8.96L 1:36.29 13 14
605 12 $6 Vacate 56.5kg 5.29L 1:13.1 13 11

nfa 5 Rambler Rebel n/a 0.16L 57.04

505 9 $6 Bubbles Ball 58.5kg 4.16L 1:10.9 1 12
575 9 $6.50 We Concur 58.0kg 0.80L 1:22.55 12 10

Trainer Allan Denham Barrier 11

Jockey Jay Ford 60.5kg Prizemoney $63,795

Win Range 1400m W&P% 16-58

Career 19:3-3-5 12 Mths 13:2-3-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-3-3  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-2-1 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 11 $6.50 Luddenham Lass 54.5kg 7.20L 1:36.29 1 10
59.5 5  $11 Lady Evelyn 56.5kg 3.38L 1:49.56 8§ 11
59.0 11 $6.50 Song And a Prayer 57.5kg 0.77L 1:30.97 11 11
59.5 9 $8.50 Shangato 59.5kg 3.47L 1:24.05 9 7
585 2 $26 Matakauri 57.5kg 5.95L 1:19.46 9 10

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 3

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 60.0kg Prizemoney $45,930

Win Range 1600m - 2000m W&P% 25-38

Career 8:2-1-0 12 Mths 9:2-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 3 $5.50 Luddenham Lass 54.5kg 5.721 1:36.29 9 11
55.0  7$4.40EF Kaapfever 59.0kg 5.80L 2:17.48 10 10
57.5 6 $3.40F Snippetspeed 58.5kg 2.52L 2:14.55 7 5
560 9  $18 Guise 58.5kg 2.10L 1:59.62 9 11
610 6 $5 Bedivere 61.0kg 0.92L 1:38.87 8 6
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I CHARLIE'S LAW

4 year old brown gelding (male)

Breeder Mrs a Bryant
Owners Mrs A Bryant

Sire Myboycharlie Dam Miss Murphy's Law

Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross And Pom Pom

Race Details

20f14 TARE Sun 18Augl9
15 of 15 HAWK Thu 1Aug19
1of11 CESS Mon 15Jull9
70f11 NEWC Sat 29Jun19
30f12 MUSWSun 16Junl9

1600m Bmo66
1800m BMo4
1570m CL2
1400m CL2
1280m CL2

- [ SIR WINKLE

A

4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Baileys On Ice
Breeder M D N Wallace

Owners P M Webb & Mrs L E Webb
Colours Brown, Pink Sash And Cap

Race Details

30f14 TARE Sun 18Augl9
20f7  CESS Tue30Jull9
10f13 SCON Fri12Jul19
1of5 NCLE Fril4Junl9
1of8 CESS Mon 4Febl9

1600m Bmo66
1570m CL2
1300m CL1
900m OPEN-BT
1570m MDN-SW

[l ABERRATION

Track Jockey

Good3 A Bullock
Good3 B Avdulla
Good3 A Bullock
Soft5 A Gibbons
Good4 S Clenton

Track Jockey
Good3 S Clenton
Firm2 A Bullock
Good4 A Bullock
Soft5 A Denby
Good3 A Gibbons

F . » JJr 6 year old brown gelding (male)
“alw ! Sire Lonhro Dam Hallucinates

Breeder Darley

Owners B J Ratcliff & S M Foster

Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details

90f14 TARE Sun 18Augl9
12 of 13 COFF Thu 1Aug19

COFF Sun 21Jul19
GRAF Sun 14Jul19

1600m Bmo66

2000m KEN HOWARD
BM83

1415m CL3

1400m MACLEANCUP
BM87

1305m BM66

20f10
8of9

10 of 13 COFF Fri 21Jun19

S

EJ rROY'S COMMAND

5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Commands Dam Judicial Queen
Breeder Mr G P Nolan

Owners P Tomlin & M J Howlett

Track Jockey
Good3 R Spokes
Soft6 R Spokes

Soft5 R Spokes
Good3 O Pickering

Good4 A Gibbons

Colours Purple, White Maltese Cross And Armbands, Purple Cap

Race Details
6of 14 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1600m Bm66

50f9 SCON Tue 6Augl9 1600m BM66
1of12 TARE Fri19ull9  1600m BM58
20f13 TAMWFri 5Jull9 1400m BM58
10 of 11 TARE Fri 7Jun19  1300m BM66

Track Jockey
Good3 C Reith
Good4 C O'brien
Soft5 A Gibbons
Good4 M Weir
Soft5 C Lever

Trainer Kris Lees
Jockey Aaron Bullock 60.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Barrier 2

Prizemoney $64,485
W&P% 21-36

Career 14:3-1-1 12 Mths 13:3-2-1 1stUp 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-1  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 2 $9.00 Luddenham Lass 54.5kg 0.87L 1:36.29 33
595 1 $6 Lady Evelyn 56.5kg 4751 1:49.56 4 4
59.0 1 $1.80F Charlie's Law 59.0kg 0.98L 1:36.96 1 1
56.0 7 $4.20 Mandalong Tapit 55.0kg 3.84L 1:24.76 8§ 8
58.0 6 $6.50 Neruda 60.0kg 1.07L 1:16.05 2 2

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 6

Jockey Samantha Clenton 60.0kg Prizemoney $34,100

Win Range 1300m - 1570m

W&P% 40-100

Career 5:2-3-0 12 Mths 6:2-3-1 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 4:2-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 6 $3.90 Luddenham Lass 54.5kg 1.64L 1:36.29 2 2
61.0 1 $1.35F Myboycolly 56.0kg 0.68L 1:36.5 32
59.0 1 $4.80F Sir Winkle 59.0kg 1.15L 1:17.88 3 3
n/a Sir Winkle n/a 0.08L 55.39
58.5 3 $1.60F Sir Winkle 58.5kg 0.76L 1:34.81 1 1
Trainer Barry Ratcliff Barrier 1
Jockey Raymond Spokes 59.0kg Prizemoney $97,545

Win Range 1350m - 1600m

W&P% 12-52

Career 25:3-8-2 12 Miths 12:0-2-1 1stUp 6:0-2-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-5-2  Soft 7:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 1$101.00 Luddenham Lass 54.5kg 5.64L 1:36.29 6 8
540 1  $26 Our Gravano 62.5kg 13.02L 2:08.83 11 12
585 8  $31 Rogue Missile 56.5kg 0.59L 1:27.88 6 5
540 7  $61 Evopex 56.0kg 6.74L 1:22.97 8 9
60.0 3  $18 Magic Beneteau 56.5kg 5.30L 1:17.87 11 11

Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 13

Jockey Christian Reith 57.5kg Prizemoney $78,550

Win Range 950m - 1600m W&P% 20-35

Career 20:4-3-0 12 Mths 13:2-1-0 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-3-0  Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 13 $12.00 Luddenham Lass 54.5kg 5.05L 1:36.29 14 12
580 3 $13 Luddenham Lass 54.0kg 3.45L 1:37.93 4 4
60.0 6 $7.50 Roy's Command 60.0kg 0.25L 1:39.85 5 2
60.0 2 $5Emvepee 54.0kg 2.66L 1:24.76 9 9
570 9  $19 Matakauri 57.5kg 5.50L 1:19.46 10 9
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b n LIPPY AND PEARLS

7 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Shellscrape Dam Little Lippy
Breeder H & J Blight

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $112,015
We&P% 11-41

Trainer Ross Dawson
Jockey Belinda Hodder 56.0kg
Win Range 1450m - 1750m

Career 44:5-7-6 12 Mths 11:0-1-2 1st Up 10:0-0-3  2nd Up 9:1-2-0
Owners R T Dawson & Mrs G J Dawson Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 313-4-6  Soft 11:2-2-0 H 10-0-0
Colours Gold, Red And Black Hooped Sleeves irm L.9-1- f’o =T Oft Ll.c-zc eavy LU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 11:1-1-0 Track 11:0-2-0  Trk/Dst 5:0-1-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1600m Bmé66 Good3 B Hodder 56.0 14 $71.00 Luddenham Lass 54.5kg 5.13L 1:36.29 7 6
30f12 KEMP Thu 8Augl9 1450m BM66 Good3 M Mcguren 56.0 10 $4.20 Mister Smartee 58.5kg 4.89L 1:25.33 2 2
60f 10 TARE Mon 29Jul19 1600m BM58 Good3 L Blanch 605 6  $41 Red Heat 59.5kg 2.64L 1:39.07 1 1
50f10 SCON Fri12Jull9  1400m BM66 Good4 C O'brien 570 4  $41 The Outcast 59.5kg 4.38L 1:25.26 4 5
90f13 COFF Fri2lJunl9  1305m BM66 Good4 R Murray 575 6  $91 Magic Beneteau 56.5kg 4.68L 1:17.87 5 7
- . Trainer Jeff Englebrecht Barrier 8
1 10 I'U DDEI?HAM LASS Jockey Robert Thompson 54.5kg Prizemoney $85,565
+i 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1600m - 1614m W&P% 9-39
.M. Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Sequinella J
g;‘;ﬁgf;g"[JVCV C A'Cm” el s S Coosan A Lsrooilg g CATE€T 33364 12Mths 18343 15t Up40-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Riey, B Webb, Mrs L A Sith P A Morrow, ) N Englebrecht, Miss X Dang & Miss € L Firm 10-0-0  Good 21:22-3  Soft 10041 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Englebrecht Jockey 4:2-0-2  Dist 14:3-5-1 Track 12:2-5-1  Trk/Dst 9:2-5-0
Colours White, Red And Blue Checked Cross, Red And Blue Checked Armbands,
Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 TARE Sun18Augl9 1600m Bm66 Good3 R Thompson 545 8 $4.20 Luddenham Lass 54.5kg 0.87L 1:36.29 5 5
10f9 SCON Tue 6Augl9 1600m BM66 Good4 ) Duggan 540 1 $7.50 Luddenham Lass 54.0kg 0.70L 1:37.93 5 5
20f10 TARE Mon 29Jull9 1600m BM58 Good3 P Graham 56.0 9 $4.60 Red Heat 59.5kg 0.19L 1:39.07 2 2
10f10 TARE Fri19ull9  1600m CL1 Good4 R Thompson 540 3 $3.30F Luddenham Lass 54.0kg 1.69L 1:38.43 7 6
30f14 TAMWFri28Jun19  1600m CL1-SW Good4 R Thompson 570 5  $17 Whiteley 57.5kg 2.67L 1:36.62 3 3
- . Trainer John McLachlan Barrier 9
ﬂ’ 11 GOLD SKYE Jockey Matthew Bennett 54.0kg Prizemoney $63,280
5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1410m W&P% 13-29
. W% Sire Eavesdropper Dam Another Bid J
gﬁﬁﬂfs'ﬁ”éhivﬁchk'ﬂcﬁesky K Serte e ) B Career 24:3-3-1 12 Mths 152-2-1 1stUp4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Colours Red And White Quarters, Black Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 15:2-3-1  Soft 91-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f 14 TARE Sun18Augl9 1600m Bm66 Good3 M Bennett 54.0 9 $51.00 Luddenham Lass 54.5kg 1.64L 1:36.29 1 1
60f 12 MUSWSun 4Augl9 1500m BM58 Soft5 B Looker 585 2 $16 Da Power 62.5kg 6.24L 1:30.31 5
80of 10 COFF Sun21lJull9 1415m CL3 Soft5 B Looker 545 6 $7 Rogue Missile 56.5kg 4.06L 1:27.88 3 4
10f10 TAMWFri5ull9  1400m CL2 Good4 M Bennett 545 1 $8.50 Gold Skye 54.5kg 1.291 1:24.48 1 1
30f9  SCON Mon 24Jun19 1400m CL2 Good4 B Looker 540 5 $6 Shangato 59.5kg 5.24L 1:24.05 2 1
\ SCATTER BLAST Trainer Damien Lane Barrier 10
‘ R Jockey Grant Buckley 54.0kg Prizemoney $97,857
7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 7-48
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Bonnie Ann J
Breeder Mr J Hirsch PRI L. 1.1 0.3
Owners E Hirsch & Mrs M Hirsch :a ree; g 21'3011 6 22 I\lcllt2;;8.72 35 ! ;stﬂU1p7.61.11122 ﬁnd Up3_6(')02311
Colours Gold, Black Motif, Collar And Sleeves, Gold And Black Motif Cap irm 1.U-1- 00 e 0 el eavy 5.U-Z-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-2-0 Track 7:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1600m Bm66 Good3 G Buckley 54.0 10 $51.00 Luddenham Lass 54.5kg 7.14L 1:36.29 12 13
70f10 TARE Mon 29Jull9 1600m BM58 Good3 J Hull 575 1  $10 Red Heat 59.5kg 2.69L 1:39.07 5 6
70f12 TARE Fril19ull9  1600m BM58 Soft5  J Hull 58.5  9$4.80EF Roy's Command 60.0kg 2.78L 1:39.85 7 5
70f8 NEWC Tue 9Jull9  1600m BM64 Soft5 S Metcalfe 540 1  $31 Flying Pierro 60.0kg 4131 1:37.41 3 4
20f13 COON Sun 23Jun19 1600m BM58 Firm2 J Hull 58.5 4 $12 The Frick 58.5kg 2.55L 1:34.99 5 4
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Good3 V Bolozhinskyi

S EMVEPEE
g 7 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Husson Dam Virgin Snow
Breeder Hencorp Pty Ltd
Owners E J Lawlor, G S Boland & Mrs G Z Boland
Colours Red, White Diamonds And Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
8of 14 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1600m Bmé66 Good3 R Murray
80of12 MUSWSun 4Augl9 1500m BM58 Softs M Weir
60f 13 MORE Thu 18Jull9  1400m BM58 Good3 R Murray
1of13 TAMWFri 5Jull9 1400m BM58 Good4 R Murray
60of9 QUIR Sat22Junl9 1200m CL3
[T SYRAH
\" 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
£ Sire Helmet Dam Star Shiraz
Breeder Darley
Owners Mrs W M Stitt
Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Braces, White Sleeves And Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

14 of 14 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1600m Bm66
60f12 KEMP Thu 8Augl9 1450m BM66
80f12 TARE Fril9ull9  1600m BM58
110f 12 CESS Mon 3Jun19 1570m CL3
70f10 TARE Mon 27May19 1400m CL3

Good3 B Looker
Good3 A Gibbons
Soft5 R Thompson
Good3 C Graham
Good4 D Mclellan

Trainer John McLachlan Barrier 7

Jockey Rachael Murray 54.0kg Prizemoney $97,395

Win Range 1400m - 1500m W&P% 8-32

Career 50:4-7-5 12 Mths 14:1-2-1 1stUp 5:.0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 36:4-4-2  Soft 10:0-3-2 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 9:0-2-2 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 7 $81.00 Luddenham Lass 54.5kg 5.13L 1:36.29 10 9
555 4 $31 Da Power 62.5kg 7.15L 1:30.31 7 7
56.0 12 $11 Pretext's Dream 58.0kg 3.90L 1:23.58 1 1
540 13 $26 Emvepee 54.0kg 2.66L 1:24.76 1 1
540 6  $41 Purton 60.0kg 6.10L 1:09.27 5 6

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 4

Jockey Ben Looker 54.0kg Prizemoney $60,410

Win Range 1206m - 1600m W&P% 9-14

Career 35:3-1-1 12 Mths 17:1-0-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:3-1-1  Soft 8:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 9:1-1-0 Track 16:2-1-0  Trk/Dst 7:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 4$101.00 Luddenham Lass 54.5kg 10.28L 1:36.29 8 7
540 6  $41 Mister Smartee 58.5kg 6.72L 1:25.33 6 6
540 11  $15 Roy's Command 60.0kg 2.84L 1:39.85 11 12
540 9  $81 Equilibrium 55.0kg 11.43L 1:35.28 11 1
540 7 $101 Power of Wexford 56.5kg 6.34L 1:26.42 3 4
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Race 6 TAB COUNTRY MAGIC BENCHMARK 66 SHOWCASE

HANDICAP 1250m

Prize $49,000. 1st $22,000. 2nd $8,950. 3rd $5,000. 4th $3,400. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,650. 7th $1,500. 8th $1,500. 9th

$1,500. 10th $1,500.

Rail: True
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1530m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 66. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 5. Haames Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, 10. Lobban Hood Blinkers again, winkers off first

time

Horse
1. Let's Rebelle

3. Casino Mondial
4.1'm a Jet

5. Haames

6. Vacate

9. Typhoon Bonny
10. Lobban Hood
11. Denim Street
12. Bellastar

14. Port Gold
15. Hesco Gold
16. Natural Image

17. Mister Mcllroy (NZ)

18. Twelfth Raj

Jockey
Jacob Golden (a4)

Raymond Spokes
Rachael Murray
Peter Graham
Matthew Bennett

Jay Ford

Jeff Kehoe
Aaron Bullock
Jenny Duggan

Samantha Clenton
Belinda Hodder
Brooke Stower
Ben Looker

Serg Lisnyy

Trainer
Jenny Graham

Michael Byers
Mick O'Neill
Colt Prosser
Brett Dodson

Neil Godbolt
Robert Barnes
Alan D Smith
Wayne Wilkes

Michael Byers
John McLachlan
Ross Stitt

Daniel & Rocky
Simonetta

Terry Evans

Last 10
xs611511s7

1591551123
6388755009
8501765325
4128502435

3542351228
9056511422
7250713665
x359131543

0s07s55111
0059409075
2123216821
0295463531

5415235333

Career
10:5-2-0

7:3-1-1
27:5-2-4
17:3-3-3
12:3-2-2

24:4-7-6
31:5-6-4
28:4-2-5

7:2-0-3

35:7-2-2
52:6-9-4
34:3-11-6
21:3-2-6

35:6-2-7

Prize
$66,035

$41,880
$89,175
$105,595
$54,575

$87,328
$90,320
$71,010
$36,850

$99,980
$151,675
$99,755
$62,944

$81,246

NSW: 3:47 pm

W%
50%

43%
19%
18%
25%

17%
16%
14%
29%

20%
12%

9%
14%

17%

VIC/TAS: 3:47 pm

QLD: 3:47 pm
NT: 3:17 pm
SA: 3:17 pm

WA: 1:47 pm

P%
70%

71%
41%
53%
58%

71%
48%
39%
1%

31%
37%
59%
52%

43%

Bar Wgt
7 635
SCRATCHED
9 62
12 605
13 60
14 60
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
11 595
8 59
6 585
2 575
SCRATCHED
10 56.5
1 565
5 56.5
3 57

4 56.5

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet
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Rail position: True

6. Vacate "ﬂ\

4.I'm a Jet "H\
9. Typhoon Bonny "ﬁ
14. Port Gold "U
3. Casino Mondial "H
10. Lobban Hood "H
1. Let's Rebelle "H
11. Denim Street "H

16. Natural Image "v
18. Twelfth Raj "U
17. Mister Mcliroy "y\

5. Haames v

12. Bellastar "ﬂ\
15. Hesco Gold "H

Race Direction —>
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BN LET'S REBELLE

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Rebel Raider Dam Let's Set Sail
Breeder Mr J E Sutherland

o

Owners J E Sutherland & Mrs L E Sutherland
Colours Red, Yellow And Green Vertical Thirds, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap,

Black Peak
Race Details
LR of 14 TAR  Sun 18Augl9 1250m Bmo66
20f10 PMQ Sat13Jull9  1000m OPEN-BT
6 of 14 MUSWSun 24Mar19 1280m WILD CARD
20f8 TAR Fri15Marl9 1000m OPEN-BT
1of11 COFF Sun 24Febl9 1315m CL4 PREV

= [EJ CASINO MONDIAL
6“5 5 year old bay gelding (male)
1 ' Sire Casino Prince Dam Mondial Dame

Breeder Mr | K Smith

Track Jockey
Good3 J Golden
Heavy8 J Golden
Heavy8 C Graham
Soft5 J Golden
Good4 C Graham

Owners A G Marnoch, F Neuman, S Bornstein, C R Mitchell & A G Marnoch,

Titanium Racing (Mgr: C R Mitchell)

Colours Dark Blue, Yellow Stripes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

1of14 TAR Sun18Augl9 1250m Bm66
90f9  NEWC Sat 18Mayl9 1200m BM70
10f12 TARE Tue 30Aprl9 1000m CL2
50f8 NEWC Thu 18Apr19 1200m CL2
10f12 TARE Mon 17Dec18 1400m CL1

w 3 "M A JET
m 8 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Za-Im Dam Wozza Ball

Breeder Mr M O'neill

Track Jockey
Good3 R Spokes
Good4 R Thompson
Good4 G Buckley
Good4 G Buckley
Soft5 G Buckley

Owners M J O'Neill, Mrs R A O'Neill & P J Wood
Colours Black, Hot Pink Spot, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

6of 14 TAR Sun 18Augl9
30f10 WYON Fri 2Aug19
8of13 COFF Fri21Junl9
80of8 WYONThu 6Junl9
70f11 CASI Fri 24May19

1250m Bmo66
1100m BM64
1305m BM66
1100m BM64

1000m CASINO FLY
BM83

® [ HAAMES

4 Syear old bay gelding (male)

.~ Sire Eavesdropper Dam Hamasat
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners T C Prosser

3

Track Jockey
Good3 R Murray
Soft6  J Ford
Good4 M Partridge
Soft5 J Grisedale
Good4 J Grisedale

Colours White, Silver Yoke, Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

Race Details

8of 14 TAR Sun 18Augl9
40f9  KEMP Thu 8Aug19
10 of 12 AQUI Sat 16Marl9
10f12 ROYA Sat 2Mar19
70f11 ROYA Sat 16Feb19

1250m Bmo66

1000m OPEN-BT
1800m CL3-SW
1600m H'WAY CL3SW
1800m HIGHWAY-C3

Track Jockey
Good3 P Graham
Good3 P Graham

Heavy9 P Hammersley

Good4 B Shinn
Good4 A Adkins

Trainer Jenny Graham
Jockey Jacob Golden 63.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1500m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $66,035
W&P% 50-70

Career 10:5-2-0 12 Mths 7:4-0-0  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:4-2-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
63.5 7 $8.50 Casino Mondial 62.0kg 0.00L 1:13.29 4
n/a Art Attack n/a 0.04L 1:03.49
570 4 $20 Noble Boy 57.5kg 5.23L 1:16.6 7 8
nfa 2 Cheat'm n/a 0.95L 1:00.1
585 4 $3.20F Let's Rebelle 58.5kg 1.72L 1:17.66 2 2
Trainer Michael Byers Barrier 9
Jockey Raymond Spokes 62.0kg Prizemoney $41,880

Win Range 1000m - 1400m

W&P% 43-71

Career 7:3-1-1 12 Mths 8:4-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 3:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
62.0 9 $14.00 Casino Mondial 62.0kg 1.51L 1:13.29 2 1
580 8  $13 Tycoon Street 57.0kg 7.59L 1:10.88 8 8
610 5 $5 Casino Mondial 61.0kg 0.22L 58.35 7 9
570 1 $6.50 Airwing 56.5kg 4.07L 1:10.62 2 2
60.0 12 $4.20 Casino Mondial 60.0kg 3.28L 1:25.12 2 1

Trainer Mick O'Neill Barrier 12

Jockey Rachael Murray 60.5kg Prizemoney $89,175

Win Range 810m - 1220m

W&P% 19-41

Career 27:5-2-4 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1st Up 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 17:2-1-2  Soft 9:3-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-0-2  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 12 $26.00 Casino Mondial 62.0kg 4.46L 1:13.29 1 2
540 9 $7.50 Defeat 57.5kg 2.36L 1:04.63 5 4
61.0 13  $41 Magic Beneteau 56.5kg 3.38L 1:17.87 2 4
560 4 $26 Quick Nick 60.5kg 4911 1:04.27 4 5
540 4  $12 Wonder Boom 57.0kg 3.78L 58.31 2 4

Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 13

Jockey Peter Graham 60.0kg Prizemoney $105,595

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 18-53

Career 17:3-3-3 12 Mths 8:1-1-1 1stUp 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-2 Soft 7:2-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 12:2-3-2  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 6:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 13 $17.00 Casino Mondial 62.0kg 5.46L 1:13.29 14 12
nfa 7 Profiler n/a 7.44L 57.34
59.0 9  $16 See The Master 59.0kg 5.85L 1:54.23 1 11
575 3 $5.50 Haames 57.5kg 0.20L 1:35.5 10 10
53.5 2 $8.50 Fui San 54.5kg 4.30L 1:49.29 7 10
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m 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Dodson, J M Hynes, R

Colours Dark Blue, Green Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, White Cap

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Caveat
Race Details

Breeder Darley
Owners P ) Mcpherson, A E Johnson, S V Nolan, A J
Hinton, Miss B Williams & T J Wilson
40f14 TAR Sun18Augl9 1250m Bm66
1of13 COFF ThulAugl9 1200m CL3
20f10 GRAF Wed 10Jul19 1100m CG&E CL2
80of13 GRAF Fri1l7Mayl9 1215m CL3
50f12 TARE Tue 30Aprl9 1000m CL2

® |[EJ TYPHOON BONNY

6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Red Dazzler Dam Forever Gentle
Breeder G L T Horticultural Services Pty Ltd

Track Jockey

Good3 M Bennett
Soft6 M Bennett
Soft6 M Bennett
Softo M Bennett
Good4 M Bennett

Owners G L T Horticultural Services Pty Ltd (Mgr: G Thomas
Colours White, Black Sash, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
30f 14
50f12
40of11
20f12
30f10

TAR  Sun 18Augl9 1250m Bmé66
TARE Mon 29Jull9 1250m BM66
GRAF Thu 11Jull9 1000m BM66
TARE Fri 7Junl9 1000m BM66
PORT Mon 20May19 1100m BM66

LOBBAN HOOD

7 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Dane Fever Dam Jevali Lobban
Breeder Mr R J Barnes

Owners R J Barnes & Mrs V J Barnes

Track Jockey
Good3 J Ford
Good3 M Partridge
Good4 T Harrison
Soft5 M Partridge
Soft6 M Partridge

Colours Orange, Royal Blue Crossed Sashes, Striped Sleeves

Race Details

90f14 TAR Sun18Augl9 1250m Bmé66

11 0f 12 TARE Mon 29Jul19 1000m BM58
60f10 PORT Mon 20May19 1100m BM66

50f8 PORT Fri26Aprl9 1206m OPEN BM30
10f9  GRAF Tue2Aprl9 1106m F&M BM58

b DENIM STREET
m 7 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Street Sense Dam Running Jeans

Breeder Mr G Macdonald

Track Jockey

Good3 J Kehoe
Good3 L Blanch

Soft6 G Mcdonnell

Soft7 L Blanch
Soft6 L Blanch

Owners G J Macdonald, C A Godbold & The Shire's Ceo (Mgr: G M Chick)

Colours Purple, Yellow Epaulettes And Cap

Race Details

70f14 TAR Sun 18Augl9
20f11 MUSWSun 4Augl9
11 of 11 COWR Sun 20Jan19

70of7  WYON Sat 5Jan19
1of5 GOUL Thu 20Dec18

1250m Bm66
1000m BM66

1700m COWRA CUP
BM81
1350m F&M BM64

1400m CL3

Track Jockey

Good3 A Bullock
Softs A Bullock
Good3 W Costin

Soft B Owen
Good4 B Owen

Trainer Brett Dodson
Jockey Matthew Bennett 60.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $54,575
W&P% 25-58

Career 12:3-2-2 12 Miths 11:3-2-1 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-2 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 7:1-1-1  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 14 $5.00 Casino Mondial 62.0kg 3.47L 1:13.29 5 4
565 9 $5 Vacate 56.5kg 1.98L 1:13.1 4 4
58.0 4 $8.50 Mister Spinks 57.5kg 0.55L 1:04.34 7 6
580 8  $10 Lethal Dream 59.5kg 349L 1:11.78 9 9
60.0 12 $3.70F Casino Mondial 61.0kg 2.21L 58.35 4 5

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 11

Jockey Jay Ford 59.5kg Prizemoney $87,328

Win Range 1000m - 1250m We&P% 17-71

Career 24:4-7-6 12 Mths 15:1-3-7 1st Up 41-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-4-3  Soft 9:1-3-3 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 9:1-5-1 Track 6:1-3-1 Trk/Dst 4:1-2-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 11 $8.00 Casino Mondial 62.0kg 1571 1:13.29 1 9
60.0 10 $4.20F Magic Beneteau 58.0kg 2.66L 1:13.98 3 4
60.5 11 $4.80 Nosey 61.5kg 1.46L 58.48 5 9
60.0 4 $4.60 Classy Anna 59.0kg 0.68L 59.13 4 4
60.0 7  $5Dual Escape 59.5kg 1.80L 1:06.17 2 2

Trainer Robert Barnes Barrier 8

Jockey Jeff Kehoe 59.0kg Prizemoney $90,320

Win Range 1000m - 1106m We&P% 16-48

Career 31:5-6-4 12 Mths 12:2-2-0 1stUp 7:.0-2-2  2nd Up 6:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-3-3  Soft 10:3-0-1 Heavy 4:0-3-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 23:4-4-4  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0  8$151.00 Casino Mondial 62.0kg 7.58L 1:13.29 8§ 8
63.0 3 $7.50 Red Notice 61.0kg 5.55L 58.02 8 10
59.5 1  $14 Dual Escape 59.5kg 2.56L 1:06.17 4 5
540 4 $5.50 Golden Comet 57.0kg 4.36L 1:13.89 33
63.0 2 $2.60F Lobban Hood 63.0kg 0.62L 1:04.74 4 3

Trainer Alan D Smith Barrier 6

Jockey Aaron Bullock 58.5kg Prizemoney $71,010

Win Range 1100m - 1400m We&P% 14-39

Career 28:4-2-5 12 Mths 81-1-1 1stUp 5:.0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-0-4  Soft 5:0-2-1 Heavy 4:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 14:0-1-4 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 6 $31.00 Casino Mondial 62.0kg 5.02L 1:13.29 7 6
575 3 $20 Victory Vibes 60.0kg 0.27L 58.05 7 4
540 9  $41 Welcome Art 54.5kg 18.66L 1:46.67 4 6
59.0 2 $16 Zavance 57.5kg 11.81L 1:20.48 2 2
56.5 5 $7 Denim Street 56.5kg 0.19L 1:23.67 2 1
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Race Details

LR of 14
30f12
9 of 10
10of9

3o0f14

|'
[

LY l

EP] BELLASTAR

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Bel Esprit Dam Off the Planet
Breeder Northern Lodge Stud

Owners Mrs T A Coman, M J Coman, Mrs J Agnew, G Agnew, C Milne, Mrs C
Baker, Mrs A Johnson, D T Johnson, Ms K Coman, S Coman, Mrs V M Sullivan, K J

Sullivan, Miss R Coman & B Baker

Colours Green, White Braces, Red Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap
Track Jockey
Good3 J Duggan
Soft6  J Duggan
Heavy8 A Gibbons
Good4 T Treichel
Good4 A Gibbons

TAR  Sun 18Augl9 1250m Bm66

ROYA Sat 20Jull9  1100m HIGHWAY-C2
GOSF Thu 4Aprl9  1200m CL2

COFF Tue 12Marl9 1200m CL1

TARE Mon 25Feb19 1000m CL1

. PORT GOLD

7 year old chestnut mare (female)

' Sire Husson Dam Noise Maker
Breeder Mr R Kirwan
Owners R C Kirwan & Mrs S Kirwan

Colours Orange, Yellow Diamond And Diamond Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 14 TAR  Sun 18Augl9 1250m Bm66 Good3 S Clenton
10 of 14 TARE Tue 30Apr19 1250m BM58 Good4 L Blanch
70of 7 PORT Fri12Apr19  1200m BM66 Soft5 L Day
50f7 TARE Mon 14Jan19 1250m BM66 Good3 W Peel
50f8 TARE Wed 2Jan19 1300m BM66 Good3 W Peel

3

HESCO GOLD

8 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Eavesdropper Dam Ceberano

Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Owners A Chiswick, P H Hesky, R J Bertie, Mrs V J Bertie & D A Chiswick

Colours Purple, White Orchid And Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
110f 14 TAR  Sun 18Augl9 1250m Bm66 Good3 B Hodder
11 0f 12 TARE Mon 29Jull9 1250m BM66 Good3 J Golden
90f11 GRAF Fri17Mayl9 1215m BRUSHGROVE Soft6 O Pickering
BM84

40of 7 WYONThu 2May19 1200m BM64 Good4 R Dolan
11 of 12 GRAF Mon 15Apr19 1420m BM66 Good3 M Partridge

_

- NATURAL IMAGE

/

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Where's That Tiger Dam Wriggle
Breeder Mr C Davies

Owners R Stitt, C J Davies & Mrs L Davies

Colours Dark Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 TAR Sun18Augl9 1250m Bm66 Good3 B Stower
1of12 KEMP Thu 8Augl9 1250m BM58 Good3 M Mcguren
20f11 TARE Mon 29Jull9 1250m CL2 Good3 B Stower
30f12 GRAF Sun14Jull9 1100m F&M BM58 Good3 E Atkinson
20f10 MUSWMon 1Jull9  1280m BM58 (CL2+)  Soft5 C Graham

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $36,850
W&P% 29-71

Trainer Wayne Wilkes
Jockey Jenny Duggan 57.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Career 7:2-0-3 12 Mths 8:2-0-3 1stUp 3:1-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
575 2 $3.80 Casino Mondial 62.0kg 0.00L 1:13.29 10
55.5 9 $31lrish Songs 59.0kg 1.50L 1:04.52 9 9
545 7 $13 D'oro Rain 55.0kg 16.33L 1:16.06 0 9
580 7 $7 Bellastar 58.0kg 1.47L 1:11.53 9 6
580 7  $2F Just Sizzling 59.0kg 0.95L 58.96 9 6

Trainer Michael Byers Barrier 10

Jockey Samantha Clenton 56.5kg Prizemoney $99,980

Win Range 1007m - 1412m W&P% 20-31

Career 35:7-2-2 12 Miths 12:3-0-0 1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:5-2-2  Soft 14:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 13:2-0-2 Track 15:5-0-1  Trk/Dst 6:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 10 $18.00 Casino Mondial 62.0kg 10.03L 1:13.29 3 5
615 4  $26 Nashian 57.0kg 3.51L 1:13.02 8 10
58.5 1  $21 Through the Cracks 57.5kg 7.97L 1:11.46 2 3
585 5 $6 Valbeata 60.0kg 6.17L 1:13.63 1 3
585 1 $4.60 Bancroft 59.0kg 4.41L 1:16.91 2 2

Trainer John McLachlan Barrier 1

Jockey Belinda Hodder 56.5kg Prizemoney $151,675

Win Range 1200m - 1280m We&P% 12-37

Career 52:6-9-4 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1stUp 81-2-0  2nd Up 7:0-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41:5-8-4  Soft 9:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 35:6-7-3 Track 8:1-3-1 Trk/Dst 8:1-3-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5  1$151.00 Casino Mondial 62.0kg 11.32L 1:13.29 9 7
57.5 11 $101 Magic Beneteau 58.0kg 13.44L 1:13.98 4 5
540 2 $71 Dominant Crown 55.5kg 7.83L 1:11. 8 8
570 6 $101 Quick Nick 59.0kg 2.41L 1:10.51 6 6
59.0 1  $61 Subtle Grey 60.5kg 9.46L 1:23.79 77

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 5

Jockey Brooke Stower 56.5kg Prizemoney $99,755

Win Range 1250m - 1300m W&P% 9-59

Career 34:3-11-6 12 Mths 15:3-6-2 1st Up 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:2-8-6  Soft 8:1-2-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 11:0-6-1  Dist 16:3-6-0 Track 13:1-5-2  Trk/Dst 6:1-3-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 5 $19.00 Casino Mondial 62.0kg 1.51L 1:13.29 6 3
58.5 1 $3.30F Natural Image 58.5kg 0.09L 1:13.16 4
55.0 10  $10 Jamaican Dream 57.5kg 0.03L 1:14.49 3 4
60.0 1 $7.50 Toffee Drop 57.5kg 1.01L 1:04.06 3 4
575 2 $17 Herzegovina 60.0kg 1.45L 1:17.2 2 2
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: MISTER MCILROY

h'.i. 6 year old bay gelding (male)
BT Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Lady Firebird
Breeder Sir Patrick & Lady Hogan
Owners R Simonetta
Colours Red, Blue Sash, Blue And White Hooped Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 14 TAR  Sun 18Augl9 1250m Bm66 Good3 B Looker
20f12 TARE Mon 29Jull9 1250m BM66 Good3 J Grisedale
90of 14 GRAF Sun30Junl9 1106m CL3 Soft7 ) Grisedale
40f10 PORT Fri25Jan19  1100m BM66 Good3 L Rolls
60f9 TARE Sun23Decl8 1250m BM66 Good4 R Thompson

. FE] TWELFTH RAJ

b .I .
\wis/  Tyearold bay gelding (male)
= Sire Annenkov Dam Mithali
Breeder O T | Racing

Owners JM Simpson, Mrs P L Scott, T J Evans, T J Evans, S Blundell, J J Sirotic,

Miss S Pettit-Young, J Clifford, T Kable, A R Mcpherson, J T McIntosh, A M Seabrook,

B N Missen & R Toohill
Colours Green, White Diamond Band, Yellow Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 TAR Sun18Augl9 1250m Bm66 Good3 S Lisnyy
40f12 TARE Mon 29Jull9 1250m BM66 Good3 P Graham
10f10 PORT Sat13Jull9  1212m BM58 Heavy8 P Graham
50f10 MUSWMon LJull9  1280m BM58 (CL2+)  Soft5 P Graham
20f12 PORT Sun16Junl9 1206m BM58 Softb P Graham

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $62,944
W&P% 14-52

Trainer Daniel & Rocky Simonetta
Jockey Ben Looker 57.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Career 21:3-2-6 12 Mths 7:.0-1-2  1stUp 5:0-1-2  2nd Up 5:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-2-4  Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 8:1-2-2 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 3 $6.50 Casino Mondial 62.0kg 15.58L 1:13.29 13 11
570 8  $17 Magic Beneteau 58.0kg 0.69L 1:13.98 8 7
56.5 14  $61 Just Sizzling 54.0kg 3.88L 1:04.75 5 5
580 3 $18 Typhoon Bonny 57.5kg 5.10L 1:05.49 5 5
585 2 $5 Traumatised 58.5kg 2.16L 1:14.07 2 2

Trainer Terry Evans Barrier 4

Jockey Serg Lisnyy 56.5kg Prizemoney $81,246

Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 17-43

Career 35:6-2-7 12 Mths 15:2-2-4 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 14:3-0-4  Soft 14:1-2-2 Heavy 6:2-0-1

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 15:3-2-2 Track 5:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 4:2-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 4 $18.00 Casino Mondial 62.0kg 3.74L 1:13.29 12 10
56.5 4 $8.50 Magic Beneteau 58.0kg 0911 1:13.98 7 8
590 1 $4.60 Twelfth Raj 59.0kg 0.14L 1:15. 5 5
59.5 1  $11 Herzegovina 60.0kg 3.93L 1:17.2 5 5
500 9 $9 Toast 60.0kg 1.80L 1:14.96 12 6
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Race 7 STACKS LAW FIRM TAREE GOLD CUP 2000m NSW: 4:22 pm

Prize $98,000. 1st $48,000. 2nd $18,700. 3rd $9,800. 4th $5,800. 5th $3,700. 6th $3,000. 7th $2,250. 8th $2,250. VIC/TAS: 4:22 pm
9th $2,250. 10th $2,250. QLD: 4:22 pm
Rail: True NT: 3:52 pm
Straight: 350m. 5A:3:52 pm

WA: 2:22 pm

Circumference: 1530m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Quality.

Gear Changes: 1. Master of Arts Winkers again, 8. Dalmatia Prince Winkers again, 10. Allzin Blinkers again, 11.
Straight Home Bubble cheeker (off side) first time, 12. Scotty Be Gotti Nose roll again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Hogmanay Tommy Berry Chris Waller 1173044546 38:6-4-7  $549,065 16% 45% 2 545
3. Mongolian Wolf Andrew Gibbons Kris Lees 2344785674 31:5-2-4  $223263 16% 35% 6 545
4. Milseain (NZ) Christian Reith Kris Lees 4775061180 16:3-1-3  $119973 19% 44% 5 54
5. Our Gravano (NZ) Jay Ford Kris Lees 7136655731 39:7-1-4  $180,350 18% 31% 1 54
6. Pirate Ben Grant Buckley Damien Lane 6628700581 40:8-4-0  $228315 20% 30% 7 54
1. Cogliere Ben Looker Marc Quinn 3834855312 31:6-2-4  $333250 19% 39% 3 54
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

10. Allzin Belinda Hodder Graham Hoy 8500361825 53:7-8-8  $207,180 13% 43% 10 54
11. Straight Home Peter Graham Bob Milligan 5960375852 20:3-4-2 $60,915 15% 45% 9 54
12. Scotty Be Gotti Louise Day David Callaughan 9586164181 58:8-10-7  $223715 14% 43% 4 54
13. Loving Home (GB) Mikayla Weir Tess Wilkes 0660466237 62:7-8-11  $394852 11% 42% 8 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

& 10 10. Allzin g

¥ ° 11. Straight Home "ﬂ\

‘4" 8 13. Loving Home "ﬁ

o 7 6. Pirate Ben "H
g& 6 3. Mongolian Wolf "H

6 5 4. Milseain "H

& 4 12. Scotty Be Gotti *'U

& 3 7. Cogliere "H\

@ 2 2. Hogmanay "U

\il 1 5. Our Gravano "ﬁ

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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7 year old black gelding (male)

Sire Lonhro Dam Hootenanny

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners K J Callander, W J Saunders, A Stephenson,

é A HOGMANAY

h

Saunders, Mrs K| Callander, G M Bartlett, S P D Smith, M Henriques, Three Hooks
Seafood (Mgr: F Giuffre), S Stathakis, M R Duff, D C Seargeant, P J Johnson, P W

Hill, J T Crowe, Mrs K Riley & Mrs H E Tidy
Colours Orange, Black Check
Race Details
10f10 TARE Sun 18Augl9 2000m Taree Cup
1of11 ROSE Sat 10Augl9 2000m BM78
70f10 ROYA Sat3Augl9 1800m CG&E BM78
30f10 ROSE Sat13Jull9  2000m BM78
11 0f 13 ROSE Sat 15Jun19 1800m BM88

=

50

IEJ MONGOLIAN WOLF

6 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Pluck Dam Oomaroo
Breeder Hillside Parade Racing & Breeding

Owners Australian Bloodstock, Mongolian Wolf, Power Thoroughbreds, J And T
Smith Racing, Get The Dukes Out Racing, Silver Medal,
Johnson, D Holt, J McRedmond, S Loane, P Hill, S Rielly, G Makauskas, Ms C Cook, TJockey 2:0-1-0

Porter, B Porter, W Pelchen & M Gaffney

Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
20f10 TARE Sun 18Augl9 2000m Taree Cup

4of 7  GCST Mon 12Aug19 1000m OPN-TRL

3o0f6 DOOMSat 13Jull9  2020m HCP

40f9 ROYA Sat6Jull9  1800m BM88

40of 7 ROSE Sat29Junl9 2000m KENSEI
-

3 MILSEAIN

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Tavistock Dam Bagalollies

o

P Webster, J D Crowe, J

Track Jockey
Good3 T Berry

Good4 B Mcdougall

Soft7 S Clenton
Heavy8 C Williams
Soft5 T Berry

Pty Ltd

J Roddy, J Hunter, P

Track Jockey
Good3 A Gibbons

Good3 N Fazackerley

Soft5 J Lloyd
Heavy9J Duggan
Heavy9 R King

Breeder C Allison,C Barnao, A Campbell, T Heptinstall,T Piva, D

Platt

Owners Sona Thoroughbreds (Mgr: K Pitstock), R Pitstock & Mrs S Pitstock

Colours Tartan, Red Trinity Knot, Red Sleeves With Tartan Armbands, Red Cap

Race Details

40f10 TARE Sun 18Augl9 2000m Taree Cup
70f8 ROYA Sat3Augl9  1800m F&M BM78
70f10 ROYA Sat20Jull9  1800m 3&4Y BM78
20f6  MWBKWed 26Jun19 900m OPEN-BT

11 0f 13 SCON Sat 11May19 2200m BM78

B2
= |3 OUR GRAVANO
)i!l 7 year old bay gelding (male)
Y41 Sire Roc De Cambes Dam Sunshine Park

Track Jockey
Good3 CReith
Soft7  H Bowman
Soft6 R King
Soft6 A Denby
Good4 L Day

Breeder S Imrie, R Mcilraith, P Wicks & C Wood

Owners P F Wicks, Mrs C A Walker, J A Walker, B H Dickey, R J Mcllraith & S Imrie

Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Orange Cap, Black Pom Pom

Race Details
70f10 TARE Sun 18Augl9
1of13 COFF Thu lAugl9

CANT Wed 24Jul19
CANT Wed 3Jull9
PORT Sun 16Junl9

2000m Taree Cup

2000m KEN HOWARD
BM83
1900m BM74

1900m BM74

30f10
6 of 14
6ofll

Track Jockey
Good3 J Ford
Soft6  H Bowman

Soft5 S Clenton
Soft6 S Clenton

1506m WCPE CUP BM87 Soft6 L Cumberland

Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 2

Jockey Tommy Berry 54.5kg Prizemoney $549,065

Win Range 1300m - 2000m W&P% 16-45

Career 38:6-4-7 12 Mths 11:2-0-1 1stUp 5:.0-2-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:5-3-3  Soft 9:1-1-3 Heavy 4:0-0-1

Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 4:1-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 2 $2.70 Hogmanay 54.5kg 0.80L 2:03.05 2 2
59.5 7 $21 Hogmanay 59.5kg 0.80L 2:05.36 2 2
60.0 8  $26 Matowi54.5kg 1.70L 1:52.09 9 6
600 9  $26 Dylan's Romance 57.0kg 3.20L 2:08.07 8§ 10
56.0 7  $17 So You Win 58.5kg 8.30L 1:50.87 2 2

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 6

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 54.5kg Prizemoney $223,263

Win Range 1200m - 2400m W&P% 16-35

Career 31:5-2-4 12 Mths 12:0-2-2 1stUp 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-0-0  Soft 9:0-2-4 Heavy 8:2-0-0

Dist 10:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 6 $5.00 Hogmanay 54.5kg 0.80L 2:03.05 8 8
nfa 7 Reposition n/a 2.00L 59.03

540 3 $3.80 Another Dollar 56.0kg 2.00L 2:05. 6 5
570 8  $14 Wu Gok 57.0kg 1.30L 1:55.4 9 9
520 1  $10 He Ekscels 53.0kg 3.30L 2:08.2 33

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 5

Jockey Christian Reith 54.0kg Prizemoney $119,973

Win Range 1400m - 1800m W&P% 19-44

Career 16:3-1-3 12 Mths 12:2-0-0 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 9:1-1-2 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
540 5 $4.20 Hogmanay 54.5kg 2.58L 2:03.05 1 1
61.0 4  $11 Toryjoy 60.0kg 3.60L 1:50.66 2 2
59.5 8  $41 Dr Drill 63.0kg 6.30L 1:51.64 1 2

n/a Ellie's Encore n/a 2.62L 53.3

600 7  $16 Free Fly Too 57.0kg 7.83L 2:16.62 1 1

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 1

Jockey Jay Ford 54.0kg Prizemoney $180,350

Win Range 1200m - 2100m W&P% 18-31

Career 39:7-1-4 12 Mths 13:2-0-2 1stUp 7:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-0-1  Soft 16:3-0-3 Heavy 5:2-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
540 1 $5.50 Hogmanay 54.5kg 4.58L 2:03.05 4 3
625 5 $2.15F Our Gravano 62.5kg 0.52L 2:08.83 4 4
610 6  $31 Ulusaba 550kg 0.40L 1:56.34 g8 8
61.5 9  $61 Attorney 59.0kg 6.80L 1:58.79 2 12
61.0 9  $12 O'driscoll 54.0kg 3.71L 1:33.45 5 5
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~ [ PIRATE BEN
‘ 8 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire New Approach Dam She's a Pirate
Breeder Mr J Hirsch
Owners E Hirsch & Mrs M Hirsch
Colours Gold, Black Motif, Collar And Sleeves, Gold And Black Motif Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60of 10 TARE Sun 18Augl9 2000m Taree Cup Good3 G Buckley
60f10 ROYA Sat3Augl9 1800m CG&E BM78  Soft7 B Mcdougall
20f11 ROYA Sat20Jull9  1600m BM78 Soft6  C Williams
80of12 ROYA Sat22Junl9 2000m BM78 Heavy8 N Heywood
70f11 NOWRSun 26May19 é?/(l)gén NOWRA CUP  Good4 N Heywood
: COGLIERE

| 4

o8
‘1“'

6 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Pluck Dam Final Star
Breeder Holbrook Thoroughbreds

Owners M P Quinn, J D Scott, A D Bowler, A Hutton, L J Radford, Mrs M E

Radford, B N Johnstone, W C Lynch, Mrs S M Anderson, G M Anderson & Mrs K L

Rowlatt, Live A Little Racing (Mgr: M D Sawyer)

Colours Black And Yellow Diamonds, Black Sleeves, Halved Cap

Race Details

30f10
8of9
3of11

4of11
8of 16

.

TARE Sun 18Aug19
ROSE Sat 10Aug19
GRAF Sun 7Jul19

2000m Taree Cup
1500m BM78

1615m STHGRAFCUP
BM96

PORT Sun 16Jun19

ROSE SatLJunl9  1500m BM88

ALLZIN

8 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Al Maher Dam Zinzin
Breeder Miss T Moses

Owners G M Hoy, S J Hoy, Mrs L M Condon, B C Maggs, A J Bell, Mrs J H Toovey,

B Witte, G N Tisdell, W L Adams & O Ismail
Colours Black, Tartan Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details
80of 10 TARE Sun 18Augl9 2000m Taree Cup

10of3
10 of 11
10of5
12 of 14

TAR  Mon 29Jull9 1000m OPEN-BT

NEWC Sat 9Mar19  1850m BM70

TAR  Mon 25Feb19 1000m OPEN-BT

ROYA Sat12Jan19  2400m BM78

STRAIGHT HOME

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Breeder Mrs | Lawson

Track Jockey
Good3 B Looker
Good4 B Ryan
Heavy8 B Looker

1506m WCPE CUP BM87Soft6 B Looker

Good4 B Ryan

Track Jockey

Good3 B Hodder
Good3 B Hodder
Good4 B Hodder
Good4 B Hodder
Good4 P Graham

Sire Home On the Grange Dam Cafe de Jour

Owners CJ Swadling, S J Fell, E Harrison, J R C Harrison & M Hamilton

Colours Red, Gold Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

50f10 TARE Sun 18Augl9
90f15 COFF Thu 1Augl9
60f 10 COFF Sun 21Jull9

12 of 12
3of7

2000m Taree Cup
1600m COFFS CUP
1415m CL3

1860m BM64
1500m BM70

NEWC Sat 6Jul19
KEMB Sat 15Junl19

Track Jockey

Good3 P Graham
Soft5 B Hodder
Soft5 B Hodder
Soft5 B Spriggs
Soft5 S Guymer

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $228,315
W&P% 20-30

Trainer Damien Lane
Jockey Grant Buckley 54.0kg
Win Range 1350m - 2000m

Career 40:8-4-0 12 Mths 7:.0-1-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:3-3-0  Soft 14:4-1-0 Heavy 6:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 7 $8.50 Hogmanay 54.5kg 4.03L 2:03.05 5 6
585 3 $31 Matowi 54.5kg 1.50L 1:52.09 7
575 7  $61 Pelethronius 58.5kg 1.30L 1:36.48 4 4
58.5 5  $71 Primitivo 56.5kg 4.60L 2:07.88 2 2
61.5 7  $61 Savvy Ken 54.0kg 3.90L 1:37.82 33

Trainer Marc Quinn Barrier 3

Jockey Ben Looker 54.0kg Prizemoney $333,250

Win Range 806m - 1610m W&P% 19-39

Career 31:6-2-4 12 Mths 7:0-0-3 1stUp 7:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:4-0-1  Soft 8:2-2-2 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 3:0-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 3 $20.00 Hogmanay 54.5kg 0.82L 2:03.05 6 5
57.5 7  $41 The Avenger 59.0kg 6.40L 1:30.63 3 5
55.5 3 $3.10F Bodega Negra 54.0kg 4.54L 1:40.02 4 3
605 1 $3.40 O'driscoll 54.0kg 2.80L 1:33.45 32
545 10  $61 Asterius 54.5kg 6.90L 1:30.5 8 9

Trainer Graham Hoy Barrier 10

Jockey Belinda Hodder 54.0kg Prizemoney $207,180

Win Range 1600m - 2200m W&P% 13-43

Career 53:7-8-8 12 Mths 8:1-1-1 1stUp 9:0-3-3  2nd Up 8:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41:7-8-6  Soft 12:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 12:1-1-1  Dist 9:1-1-0 Track 8:2-3-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 10 $81.00 Hogmanay 54.5kg 5.85L 2:03.05 3 4
nfa 2 Allzin n/a 1.69L 1:00.25
580 9  $21 Clevanicc 59.0kg 10.85L 1:53.35 6 7
nfa 5 Allzin n/a 1.60L 1:01.74
540 4 $26 Mazaz 59.5kg 15.20L 2:30.34 5 10

Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 9

Jockey Peter Graham 54.0kg Prizemoney $60,915

Win Range 1400m - 1800m W&P% 15-45

Career 20:3-4-2 12 Mths 11:1-1-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-2-1  Soft 7:0-2-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 9 $81.00 Hogmanay 54.5kg 3.66L 2:03.05 9 7
54.0 15 $201 Love Shack Baby 54.0kg 6.85L 1:38.59 14 12
60.5 3 $21 Rogue Missile 56.5kg 2.84L 1:27.88 7 6
60.0 3 $15Hand It In 61.0kg 18.36L 1:56.39 10 12
570 5  $26 Dashley Dubh 57.5kg 1.60L 1:30.78 6 6
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i
- SCOTTY BE GOTTI
@ 10 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Home On the Grange Dam Flaming Bullet
Breeder Mr B W Callaughan
Owners Mrs P Callaughan
Colours Royal Blue, White Cross Of Lorraine, Striped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f10 TARE Sun 18Augl9 2000m Taree Cup Good3 L Day
80of9  GOSF Wed 10Apr19 1900m BM70 Soft5 L Day
60f9 TARE Fril5Marl9 1600m HANNAM CUP  Soft5 L Day
BM79
10f12 ARMI Sun3Marl9 1900m ARMIDALE CUP Good3 L Day
80
60f6  CANT Fri 22Feb19  1900m BM70 Soft7 J Duggan
-
LOVING HOME
*X‘ 9 year old bay gelding (male)
. ¥ Sire Shamardal Dam Fallen In Love

Breeder Normandie Stud Ltd

Owners M H Ryman

Colours White, Red Crossed Sashes, Royal Blue Sleeves, White Armbands, Red
Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 10 TARE Sun 18Augl9 2000m Taree Cup Good3 M Weir
60f8 SCON Mon 22Jull9 2200m BM58 Good4 S Clenton
60f13 GOSF Tue 2Jull9  2100m BM64 Soft7 M Weir
11 of 13 NEWC Sat 22Jun19  2350m BM64 Heavy8 G Buckley
40f10 COFF Fri31Mayl9 2000m BM74 Good4 M Weir

Trainer David Callaughan Barrier 4

Jockey Louise Day 54.0kg Prizemoney $223,715

Win Range 1206m - 2200m W&P% 14-43

Career 58:8-10-7 12 Mths 13:3-1-0 1stUp 7:1-0-0  2nd Up 7:1-1-2

Firm 2:1-0-1 Good 37:6-7-3  Soft 15:1-2-2 Heavy 4:0-1-1

Jockey 8:3-1-0  Dist 4:0-0-2 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 4 $91.00 Hogmanay 54.5kg 7.58L 2:03.05 7 9
540 8  $26 Mangione 55.5kg 17.49L 1:58.9 2 4
58.5 4  $10 Sarasota Bay 54.0kg 4.58L 1:39.45 33
55.5 7 $11 Scotty Be Gotti 55.5kg 3.14L 1:56.37 2 1
540 2 $17 Fabricator 57.5kg 22.40L 1:58.7 4 5

Trainer Tess Wilkes Barrier 8

Jockey Mikayla Weir 54.0kg Prizemoney $394,852

Win Range 1900m - 2400m W&P% 11-42

Career 62:7-8-11 12 Mths 18:0-2-1 1st Up 8:0-0-2  2nd Up 7:0-1-3

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 43:6-6-5  Soft 14:1-1-5 Heavy 5:0-1-1

Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 18:1-3-3 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 8$101.00 Hogmanay 54.5kg 9.12L 2:03.05 10 10
63.5 5  $10 Athena's Voice 59.5kg 7.12L 2:20.79 4 4
570 1  $51 Snippetspeed 58.5kg 5.46L 2:14.55 9 7
585 11  $20 Elaborate 58.0kg 18.02L 2:30.6 8 7
575 1  $12I'll Miss You 58.5kg 1.67L 2:06.95 9 9

Taree | Page 35



www.sportshetform.com.au

Race 8 TAREE KIA MANNING LIGHTNING 1000m NSW: 4:57 pm

Prize $34,300. 1st $16,740. 2nd $6,000. 3rd $3,200. 4th $1,980. 5th $1,280. 6th $1,100. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. 9th VIC/TAS: 4:57 pm
$1,000. 10th $1,000. QLD: 4:57 pm
Rail: True NT: 4:27 pm
Straight: 350m. SA: 4:27 pm

WA: 2:57 pm

Circumference: 1530m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 5. Profiler Cross-over nose band first time, tongue control and lugging bit first time, tongue tie off
first time, 8. Princess Lottie Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, visors first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Patriot Andrew Gibbons John Sprague 8825131421 28:6-4-3  $125780 21% 46% 2 6l
2. Gunnaza Grant Buckley Mick O'Neill 0427381436 37.7-8-7  $139240 19% 59% 3 60
3. Difficult to Get Robert Thompson  Jeff Englebrecht 3788064443 39:6-7-5  $299,785 15% 46% 5 59
4. Clear the Beach Christian Reith Gregory McFarlane 2460576695 193-2-2  $192440 16% 37% 10 585
5. Profiler Rachael Murray David Callaughan 7050463866 49:7-3-5  §198335 14% 31% 6 57

SCRATCHED
1. Murvate Jake Hull Damien Lane 0958610750 48:7-7-6  $137395 15% 42% 11 56.5
8. Princess Lottie Belinda Hodder Luke A Thomas 6773s4711s 20:5-3-3  $133545  25% 55% 4 56.5
9. Miss Faith Serg Lisnyy Jeff Englebrecht 0s9795s611 356-5-3  $133,185 17% 40% 1 56
10. Mr Hennessy Raymond Spokes  Aiden St Vincent 9215068573 40:6-5-10  $125375 15% 53% 7 56

SCRATCHED
12. Valbeata Matthew Bennett ~ Bob Milligan 4068355641 30:5-7-1  $128645 17% 43% 12 545

SCRATCHED
14. Red Notice Jay Ford Jamie Thomsen 1117258741 16:4-1-1 $58535 25% 38% 9 54
15. San Marco Ben Looker Peter Ball 5211517302 244-6-5  $137245 17% 63% 8 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-
§ 12 12. Valbeata "ﬁ
m 11 7. Murvate "H

;-; 10 4. Clear the Beach
)

-
M ° 14. Red Notice "
& 8 15. San Marco "H
;'; 7 10. Mr Hennessy "ﬁ
o 6 5. Profiler "a\
-
¥ 5 3. Difficult to Get "H
& 4 8. Princess Lottie "v
a
O 3 2. Gunnaza "ﬁ
g;lug 2 1. Patriot "U
m 1 0. Miss Faith "

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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PATRIOT
£ * i:, 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
B Sire Reward for Effort Dam Batik

Breeder Mr E McNulty

Owners Mrs J B Tate, Mrs J A Gray, Miss L Gray, Mrs J J Ross, Miss M B

Beauchamp & Mrs K Beauchamp

Colours White, Blue Maltese Cross, White And Blue Diamond Checked Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
80of12 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1000m Lightning Bm81 Good3 A Gibbons
8of14 COFF Thu 1Augl9 éZl\%)én DAN BAKER Soft5 A Gibbons
20f12 GRAF Thu 11lJull9 1000m KIRBY Good4 A Gibbons
50f14 GRAF Sun30Jun19 1206m JOHN CARLTON Soft6 J Duggan
10f10 PORT Sun 16Junl9 1106m WCPE SPR BM82 Soft6 A Bullock

~ [FJ GUNNAZA

Q 9 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Za-Im Dam Baby Doll

Breeder Mrs a Emms

Owners M J O'Neill, Mrs R A O'Neill, M K Storey & C Van Bronkhorst

Colours Black, Hot Pink Spot, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 12 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1000m Lightning Bm81 Good3 G Buckley
40of 7  COFF Thu1Augl9 800m BLK MISSIT BM84 Softé J Grisedale
20f12 COFF Sun21Jull9 810m BLINKN PRL BM80Good4 J Grisedale
70f11 HAWK Thu4Jull9  1000m BM64 Soft7 G Buckley
30f12 BALL Mon 10Jun19 1000m OPEN BM84 geavle Grisedale

® A DIFFICULT TO GET

i 6 year old brown mare (female)
L Sire Tickets Dam Stellana
Breeder Mr P S Frampton
Owners P S Frampton & Mrs B F M Frampton
Colours Yellow, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

30f12 TARE Sun18Augl9 1000m Lightning Bm81 Good3 R Thompson
70f14 TAMWFri28Jun19  1200m OPEN BM86  Good3 A Bullock
80of9  WARWWed 12Jun19 1300m F&M BM70 Soft6  J Duggan
80of13 WARWWed 29May19 1100m BM70 Good3 P Scorse

12 of 16 SCON Sat 11May19 1100m BM78 Good4 A Hyeronimus

_ |[3 CLEAR THE BEACH

e ﬁ :D 7 year old bay gelding (male)
" Sire Sharkbite Dam Jive Rock
Breeder Mr J B Chaloner
Owners J B Chaloner, Mrs G R Chaloner, S J Chaloner, R Karmel, D M Lyons, SD
Wheatland & Mrs S A O'shea
Colours Gold, Chaloner Family Crest, Black Striped Sleeves
Track Jockey
1000m Lightning Bm81 Good3 C Reith

Race Details
20f12 TARE Sun 18Augl9

40f 10 CANT Wed 24Jull9 1100m BM70 Softs  C Reith
60f10 CANT Wed 5Jun19 1250m CG&E BM70 Soft6 B Mcdougall
150f 16 WAGG Thu 2May19 1200m TOWN PLATE ~ Good4 A Layt

50f11  MUSWMon 22Apr19 1000m LONE PINE BM84Good4 A Gibbons

Trainer John Sprague Barrier 2
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 61.0kg

Win Range 1000m - 1240m

Prizemoney $125,780
W&P% 21-46

Career 28:6-4-3 12 Mths 15:3-3-2 1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-4-3  Soft 13:3-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 12:4-3-2 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 2 $10.00 Red Notice 54.0kg 5.72L 57.45 12 11
58.0 14 $6.50 Got Unders 61.5kg 3.81L 1:12.7 14 12
55.0 6  $20 Attila 54.0kg 0.16L 57.58 9 9
570 6  $12 Malea Magic 54.0kg 2.211 1:10.61 10 10
59.0 4  $3F Patriot 59.0kg 1.24L 1:07.36 6 5

Trainer Mick O'Neill Barrier 3

Jockey Grant Buckley 60.0kg Prizemoney $139,240

Win Range 810m - 1012m W&P% 19-59

Career 37:7-8-7 12 Mths 18:1-5-3 1st Up 6:2-1-1  2nd Up 5:2-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 21:4-7-3  Soft 13:2-1-3 Heavy 2:1-0-1

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 15:5-5-2 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 3 $26.00 Red Notice 54.0kg 7.17L 57.45 4 4
59.0 2 $15 All Stand 57.0kg 3.42L 45.53 2
60.5 5  $7 MrHennessy 54.5kg 0.94L 46.72 3
60.5 7  $15 Charlie Chap 56.0kg 5.05L 58.11 33
590 4 $14 Lucy Rose 62.5kg 3.42L 1:02.16 22

Trainer Jeff Englebrecht Barrier 5

Jockey Robert Thompson 59.0kg Prizemoney $299,785

Win Range 1000m - 1150m W&P% 15-46

Career 39:6-7-5 12 Mths 14:0-1-3 1stUp 7:1-3-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:5-5-3  Soft 7:0-2-0 Heavy 5:1-0-2

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 12:4-3-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 5 $8.50 Red Notice 54.0kg 2.12L 57.45 7 7
570 11  $26 Star Boy 58.5kg 4211 1:10.2 8 8
59.0 1  $21 Seles 58.0kg 4.70L 1:17.67 4 4
575 2 $31 Inanup 59.5kg 3.40L 1:03.11 11 11
535 3 $21 Akasaki 61.5kg 4.59L 1:04.24 4 6

Trainer Gregory McFarlane Barrier 10

Jockey Christian Reith 58.5kg Prizemoney $192,440

Win Range 1100m W&P% 16-37

Career 19:3-2-2 12 Mths 9:0-1-0  1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-0-2 Soft 7:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 14:3-3-2  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 10 $3.10 Red Notice 54.0kg 0.55L 57.45 2 2
59.5 6  $21 Black Magnum 61.5kg 4.10L 1:03.95 2 1
60.5 10  $31 Rafha's Choice 59.5kg 5.80L 1:14.53 1 1
540 9  $26 Ghostly 54.0kg 9.22L 1:08.7 1 1
595 8  $191Am a Cool Kid 57.5kg 5.14L 56.11 7 7
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~ |3 PROFILER
@ 9 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Ready's Image Dam Burford
Breeder Mr J R Cribb
Owners Dr U Crosson, J N Englebrecht, R J Brookfield, Mrs A L Brookfield, S W
Riley, T Crosson, Mrs V E Riley, Mrs S Crosson, R Stewart & Miss X Dang

Colours Royal Blue, White Cross Of Lorraine, Striped Sleeves And Cap
Track Jockey
1000m Lightning Bm81 Good3 R Murray
1000m OPEN-BT Good3 R Murray
1200m DAN BAKER Soft5 P Graham

BM88
1400m E&G BM70 Good3 B Ryan
Soft5  J Duggan

Race Details

70f12 TARE Sun 18Augl9
1of9  KEMP Thu 8Augl9
14 of 14 COFF Thu 1Aug19

11 of 12 WARWWed 16Jan19

40f 11 WYONSat5Jan19  1350m CG&E BM64

“ | MURVATE

Tl 9 year old bay gelding (male)
®._.* Sire Murtajill Dam Nervate

Breeder Mr B J English

Owners A Browning

Colours Yellow, Red Diamond Band, Diamonds On Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
11 0f 12 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1000m Lightning Bm81 Good3 J Hull
90f12 WYONTue 23Jull9 1100m BM64 Good4 J Hull
30f8 GOSF Thu1lJull9 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy8 A Denby
80f10 TAMWFri29Jun18 1200m OPEN BM84 Soft5 K Kirkwood
6of 7 WARWWed 13Jun18 1200m BM74 Heavy8 K Kirkwood

i

= [FJ PRINCESS LOTTIE

m 5 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Shrapnel Dam Lift All Boats

Breeder Bowness Stud

Owners Three Minute Lodge (Mgr: L Balmer)
Colours Silver, Black Epaulettes, Three Minute Logo And Seams

Race Details
6 of 12
70of7

70f12

Track Jockey
TARE Sun 18Augl9 1000m Lightning Bm81 Good3 B Hodder
ROSE Sat27Jull9  1200m F&M BM78 (77) Good4 B Mcdougall
GRAF Thu 11Jull9  1000m KIRBY Good4 B Hodder

30f12 DUBB Fri14Jun19  1000m OPEN BM36 Soft5 M Weir

l1of5 SCNE Wed 5Jun19 900m OPEN-BT Good4 M Weir
= [EJ miss FAITH
‘",l 7 year old bay mare (female)

LHL " Sire Dreamscape Dam Megie Moo

Breeder Dr P Westley-Smith

Owners Dr P Westley-Smith J N Englebrecht, D J Mitchel & Miss X Dang

Colours Royal Blue, White Stripes, Pale Pink Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 12 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1000m Lightning Bm81 Good3 S Lisnyy
90f9 GOSF Mon 5Augl9 1000m OPEN-BT Softé S Lisnyy
l1of6  WYNGFri26Jull9  845m OPEN-BT Soft5 S Lisnyy
90f9 KENS TuelJan19  1250m BM70 Good3 J V Overmeire
70f8  CANT Fri14Decl8 1100m F&M BM70 Soft7 A Skerritt

Trainer David

Jockey Rachael Murray 57.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Callaughan

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $198,335
W&P% 14-31

Career 49:7-3-5 12 Mths 14:0-0-3 1st Up 7:.0-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 3:0-1-0 Good 36:7-2-5  Soft 9:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 6 $19.00 Red Notice 54.0kg 5.44L 57.45 8 9
nfa 6 Profiler n/a 2.00L 57.34
54.0 12 $101 Got Unders 61.5kg 31.11L 1:12.7 4 8
53.0 3 $6.50 Kaecilius 56.5kg 11.00L 1:22.58 10 11
55.5 7 $3.20F Fratellino 62.0kg 1.19L 1:19.31 4 4
Trainer Damien Lane Barrier 11
Jockey Jake Hull 56.5kg Prizemoney $137,395

Win Range 1000m - 1402m

W&P% 15-42

Career 48:7-7-6 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 9:0-2-2  2nd Up 8:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:6-6-4  Soft 16:1-0-2 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 3:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 11 $91.00 Red Notice 54.0kg 8.02L 57.45 1 12
600 4  $51 Magnolia Power 57.0kg 3.80L 1:03.88 8 9
n/a Mr Plow n/a 1.93L 1:02.02
550 9  $18 Gadfly 54.0kg 3.27L 1:09.86 10 10
56.0 3 $17 El Dorado Mine 54.5kg 4.10L 1:12.31 7 5
Trainer Luke A Thomas Barrier 4
Jockey Belinda Hodder 56.5kg Prizemoney $133,545

Win Range 900m - 1000m

W&P% 25-55

Career 20:5-3-3 12 Mths 8:2-0-1 1st Up 5:2-0-2  2nd Up 5:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:4-3-1  Soft 4:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 12:3-2-2  Dist 12:3-2-3 Track 3:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 4 $31.00 Red Notice 54.0kg 5.08L 57.45 3 6
550 6  $31 Stella Sea Sun 57.0kg 8.00L 1:10.44 6 7
540 1 $21 Attila 54.0kg 1.65L 57.58 8 8
545 4 $12 Beeokay 54.0kg 2.171 56.8 7 9
n/a Princess Lottie n/a 0.78L 54.47
Trainer Jeff Englebrecht Barrier 1
Jockey Serg Lisnyy 56.0kg Prizemoney $133,185
Win Range 1000m - 1350m W&P% 17-40
Career 35:6-5-3 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-3-2  Soft 13:1-1-1 Heavy 5:2-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-1-0 Track 6:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 1 $81.00 Red Notice 54.0kg 8.37L 57.45 9 10
n/a Mister Songman n/a 5.60L 1:03.33
n/a Miss Faith n/a 0.07L 51.98
58.0 8  $41 Seles 54.0kg 7.50L 1:12.55 7 8
61.0 3 $41 Taniko 59.5kg 6.10L 1:05.34 4 5
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7 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire All Bar One Dam Kacheek
Breeder Heinrich Bloodstock Syndicate

‘ MR HENNESSY

Owners M Hocking, L Ham, R Kirshaw, R Galloway, S Conradi, P Joy, W Baker, W

Randerson, C Galloway, T Wagstaff, C Miller, P Hocking & A Bannister

Colours Pink, Black Stripe, White Sleeves, Black Hoops, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1000m Lightning Bm81 Good3 R Spokes
20f7 COFF Thu1lAugl9 800m BLK MISSIT BM84 Soft6 A Gibbons
1of12 COFF Sun21Jjull9 810m BLINKN PRL BM80Good4 A Gibbons
50f11 IPSW Fri28Jun19  1000m BM70 Good4 J Orman
12 of 12 GOSF Thu 30May19 1100m BM64 Good4 L Day

*  [¥] VALBEATA

Race Details Track Jockey
40f12 TARE Sun18Augl9 1000m Lightning Bm81 Good3 M Bennett
13 of 14 COFF Thu 1Augl9 1200m DAN BAKER Soft5 B Hodder

BM88
60of 12 COFF Sun 21Jull9 Good4 B Hodder

1215m BAKER PREL

BM82
8of 14 TAMW Fri 28Jun19 Good3 M Bennett
30f10 PORT Sun16Junl9 1106m WCPE SPR BM82 Soft6 M Bennett

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Ad Valorem Dam Beata

Breeder Mr G K Harris

Owners R R Milligan & Mrs M Milligan, P D Braude Pty Ltd Syndicate
Colours Red, Gold Sleeves, Quartered Cap

1200m OPEN BM86

6 RED NOTICE

6 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Duporth Dam Mediator
Breeder Hobartville Stud

Owners R H Thomsen, Mrs V Price, G E Price, D W Willis, J G Bennett, B A Jones &

Miss J L Bennett

Colours Green, Black Stripes, Red Cap
Race Details
10of12

Track Jockey
TARE Sun 18Aug19 1000m Lightning Bm81 Good3 J Ford

1of12 TARE Mon 29Jull9 1000m BM58 Good3 C O'brien
10of13 SCON Fri12Jull9  1100m BM58 Good4 R Brewer
70f10 GOSF Thu 13Jun19 1000m CL2 Soft5 G Buckley
20f8 SCON Fri31Mayl9 900m CL3 Good4 G Buckley

s SAN MARCO

o

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Smart Missile Dam April in Venice
Breeder J W Kelly Suffolk Vale & Co
Owners B G Rumbel & Ms G M Ball
Colours Red, Black Sash And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1000m Lightning Bm81 Good3 B Looker
20f12 HAWK Thu 1Augl9 1000m BM70 Good3 B Avdulla
1of10 ROYA Sat6Jull9  1000m HIGHWAY-C3  Heavy9 T Clark

10f 14
10of9

COFF Fri 21Jun19
TARE Fri 15Marl9

1005m CG&E BM58
1000m CL1

Good4 B Looker
Soft5 R Jones

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $125,375
W&P% 15-53

Trainer Aiden St Vincent
Jockey Raymond Spokes 56.0kg
Win Range 810m - 1100m

Career 40:6-5-10 12 Mths 9:1-1-1 1st Up 6:0-3-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:3-3-6  Soft 11:2-2-2 Heavy 3:1-0-2

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 23:4-2-6 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 7 $19.00 Red Notice 54.0kg 5.77L 57.45 1 1
545 3 $11 All Stand 57.0kg 3.06L 45.53 1
545 9  $19 Mr Hennessy 54.5kg 0.94L 46.72 4
575 5  $18 Jardin Rouge 58.0kg 2.80L 57.9 4 3
580 12 $21 Celers59.5kg 11.40L 1:03.95 5 5

Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 12

Jockey Matthew Bennett 54.5kg Prizemoney $128,645

Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 17-43

Career 30:5-7-1 12 Mths 12:1-3-1 1stUp 5:2-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-4-0  Soft 8:0-2-1 Heavy 5:2-1-0

Jockey 7:1-0-1  Dist 5:2-1-0 Track 9:3-4-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 12 $18.00 Red Notice 54.0kg 2.16L 57.45 6 5
540 4  $41 Got Unders 61.5kg 7.94L 1:12.7 5 5
550 9  $19 Queen of Kingston 62.5kg 3.90L 1:13.8 1 1
54.0 13 $41 Star Boy 58.5kg 4.36L 1:102 7 9
54.0 3 $8.50 Patriot 59.0kg 1.58L 1:07.36 4 3

Trainer Jamie Thomsen Barrier 9

Jockey Jay Ford 54.0kg Prizemoney $58,535

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 25-38

Career 16:4-1-1 12 Mths 9:4-1-0 1st Up 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 10:3-1-1  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 9 $12.00 Red Notice 54.0kg 0.55L 57.45 5 3
610 7 $6 Red Notice 61.0kg 0.17L 58.02 4 3
59.0 5 $4.80 Red Notice 59.0kg 0.17L 1:05.74 8 3
540 2 $31 Natalia 58.0kg 3.94L 58.42 5 5
540 5 $6.50 General Soho 56.0kg 0.68L 51.74 5

Trainer Peter Ball Barrier 8

Jockey Ben Looker 55.0kg Prizemoney $137,245

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 17-63

Career 24:4-6-5 12 Mths 14:4-4-2 1stUp 6:1-2-1 ~ 2nd Up 5:1-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-6-3  Soft 5:1-0-2 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 4:1-0-1  Dist 7:3-3-1 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 8 $3.20 Red Notice 54.0kg 3.57L 57.45 10 8
58.0 12 $4.60 Oakfield Captain 59.0kg 0.67L 56.85 4 3
545 10  $10 San Marco 54.5kg 0.80L 1:00.75 10 10
600 5 $6 San Marco 60.0kg 1.79L 57.36 1 10
580 3 $6 San Marco 58.0kg 0.14L 58.75 9 9
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